Telephone Directory

National Interagency Fire Center
3833 South Development Avenue
Boise, Idaho 83705-5354
(208) 387 + 4-digit extension

Information (208) 387-5512

January 2013



CONTENTS

NIFC Telephone SYSIEM.......cccuieiuiiiiieiieeiieiie et eeiee et esteeeteesteebeestaeesseessaeesseessseenseessseesseessseensens 1
QUICK RETCTEINCE......eiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e et e e etaeeetee e eateeeenns 2
NIFC GOVErning BOAId .........cc.eeouiiiiiiiiiieiieiie ettt ettt ebeesiaeebeessaeenbeessseasseessseenseas 3
Bureau of Land Management............ccveeuieriieriieniieiieeieesieesteesiteereesseeesseessaessseesseessseesseessseessesnsns 5
BLM Office of Law Enforcement and SECUTILY .........cceeviiieiiiiiiiieiiiiecieeeee e e 10
FOTEST SEIVICE. ...ttt ettt et ettt e sbt e st e sat e e bt e saeeeaeees 11
National Association of State FOTESIErS........cuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiietceeee e 13
United States Fire AdminiStration ...........coceeieriieienieniiiesiee et s 13
Department 0f DETENSE ....c..viiiiiiieiiieciieeee ettt e e e ae e et eeeaaeeeneeesnee e e 13
National Wildfire Coordinating GrOUP ........cc.eeeeueeeriiiieeiieeniieeeieeeeiee e eeieeeereeeeereeesareeeaeee e 14
National Park SEIVICE ......cocuiiiiiiiiiiii et 15
Bureau of Indian AfTairs .........cooiiiiiiie e 16
Fish and WildIife SEIrVICE......ccouiiuiiiiiiiiieeee ettt e 17
National Weather SETVICE .......couiiiiiiiiieiieieeee ettt sttt sttt seee e sneens 18
Interagency Project/Systems Organization (ROSS, IBA, FPA) ...cccooiviiiieiiniieeeeee 19
Medical STANAATAS.......cooveeeieiieieeeee ettt st 19
ALPHABETICAL LISTING. ...ttt sttt et st 20

TELEPHONE FEATURES .....coiiiiiiiiiie ettt 25



NIFC Telephone System

National Interagency Fire Center — 208-387 + the appropriate 4-digit
extension or 208-387-5512 for the Receptionist

FTS Long distance (including Idaho) Dial 8 + 1 + area code + 7-digit
telephone number

International Calls— Dial 8 + 011 + country code + phone number

Local Calls (Boise and vicinity) Dial 8 + 7-digit telephone number

NIFC Calls Dial 4-digit extension

Emergency Police/Fire/Medical Assistance Dial 8-911 or 911

Security Dial 6666 on Base, 866-6666 off Base

NIFC Help Desk (Telephone, BLM Electronic Mail, and Data
Problems) Dial 5734

TTY phone (for the hearing impaired) — 433-6556

Employee Emergency Information Hotline — 208-387-5000
(Employees Only - Check current NIFC status re: snow days,
security issues, etc.)



Quick Reference

Boise Interagency Logistics CeNnter .........ccccveeeervieeeiieeeeieeeeiieeeseeeeeveeees 384-3398
To Report WIlASIre.......cccviieeiiieeciie et 384-3400
B0ise DIStriCt OffICe ...eveiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 384-3300
Employee Emergency Information Hotline............ccccooevv e, 387-5000
Computer Support (Help Desks) (All numbers use prefix 387, unless otherwise noted.)
BLIM ettt st 5734
BLM National Help DesK .......c.ooeeeiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeee e 1-800-BLM-HELP
LAWNET ...ttt ettt sttt sbe e s st 5500
B A ettt ettt et 5237
N S ettt ettt ettt e bt s et ebe e 5597
N P S ettt st ettt ettt et 5214
FOTESE SEIVICE.c..uiiiiiiiiiieetie ettt st 5600
FS National Information SyStems.........cccceevcuiiiiriiiieeiiiee e 5290
Conference Calls (scheduling)..........ccccvveeiiiiiiiiiii e 5734
Conference Rooms (scheduling)..........cccooeciiiiiiiiiiiiiiine e 5324
Emergency-Fire/Police/Medical ...........ccccoovuiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 8-911
EEO Off1CC...uuiiiiiiieeie ettt ettt e et e e e e are e e e aaaeeensaea e e 5454
GSA MOLOT POOL ..ottt et 321-8592
IMAINEENIATICE ...ttt ettt st ettt ettt et e bt e sbee st e eate e 5538
NICC ettt ettt sttt et et e s bt e sbb e et e bt enbee s 5400
NIFC RECEPHOMNIST....ceeiviiieiiiieeiieeeiee ettt e e e et e e e sire e e e ave e e e ereeeensaaeeeaseeas 5512
SECUITLY -eeeutieiiteiieet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e st e sttt esbtesatesabeebeenbeesneeas 866-6666
Main Gate GUAT........coouiiiiiiiiiiieie et s 5915
Telephone Support (Mitel SYStEM) .....cc.ceeviiiriiiiiieeiie e 5734
TTAINING CONLET ...veiiiiiieeciieeeiieeectee ettt e et e e et e e et e e e seaeeeessaeeesseeeessseeeensneeennens 5561
V0108 Mail....ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 5026/*86/*VM
DOI Travel (NIFC only) .....ooovoiiiieiieeeieeeee et T-R-A-V-E-L
Aviation Management 300 E. Mallard Way Ste 200...........cccceeevvveeerneenne 433-5000
SOAR (Services for OWCP Accountability and Retirement)..................... 334-1556
Casual Pay Center (EFF Pay) .....cccoeiiiiiieeiieeeeeeee et 947-3790
1249 S. Vinnell #108, Boise 83709 (Toll Free) 877-471-2262
Wildland Firefighter Foundation 2049 Airport Way, Boise 83705............. 336-2996
Office of Wildland Fire, 300 E. Mallard Way Ste 170.........cc.ccccevveeennennn. 334-1560



s,
FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICE

NIFC GOVERNING BOARD

Gary Bowers, Division Chief, Support Services
Bureau of Land Management

Vacant, Fire & Aviation Management
US Forest Service

Lyle Carlile, Director, Branch of Wildland Fire Management
Bureau of Indian Affairs

Tom Nichols, Director, Fire Management Program Center
National Park Service

John Segar, Wildland Fire Management
Fish and Wildlife Service

Robert Diaz, Meteorologist in Charge, WFO, Boise
National Weather Service

208-387-5065

208-387-5605

208-387-5697

208-387-5216

208-387-5976

208-334-9861



Aitor Bidaburu, Fire Program Specialist, US Fire Administration = 208-387-5698

Dan Smith, Fire Director, National Association of State Foresters 208-387-5653




Bureau of Land Management

208-387 + ext. unless otherwise indicated

Fire and Aviation (wo-400)

FAX 202-289-3812
Lynda Boody, Deputy Asst. Director-........ 202-208-4147
Louis Brueggman, Program Analyst......... 202-208-4672
Lisa Coleman, Administrative Asst........... 202-208-5440

Fire and Aviation (FA-100)

MAIL STOP: 120 Fax 208-387-5376

Timothy Murphy, Assistant Director ....................... 5446

Howard Hedrick, Deputy Asst. Director .................. 5153

Toni Rohm, Executive Assistant...............ccoeeeuvueeee.. 5303
Equal Employment Opportunity (FA-102)

MAIL STOP: 240 FAX 5452

Debie Chivers, EEO Manager..........cccccoecueeveeeeennen. 5454

Laura Barclay, EEO Specialist........c...cceevvevveerennen. 5711

NWCG Program Management Unit (PMU)(FA-109)
MAIL STOP: 150

Bonnie Wood, Program Manager..............ccceeeveennne 5265
Carol Saras, Application Architect.........c.cccvevveennnne 5266

Joint Fire Science Program (FA-130)

MAIL STOP: 1500 FAX 5960
John Cissel, Program Manager..............ccccoeeuvruennen. 5349
Tim Swedberg, Communications Director............... 5865
Becky Jenison, Administrative Analyst ................... 5958

Tamara Jenner, Information Technology Spec
Rosemary Tully, Program Office Assistant.............. 5975

Support Services (FA-200)

MAIL STOP: 110 FAX 5376
Gary Bowers, Division Chief .............ccccoverveniennnnne 5065
Kris King, Administrative Assistant........................ 5069
Human Resource Management (FA-220)

MAIL STOP: 1700 FAX 5723
Tamara Neukam, Branch Chief.................ccoeeunn. 5514
Sheri Kososik, Employee Relations Specialist........ 5527
Tom Vert, Classification Specialist.........c...cccuene... 5627
Wendy Little, Staffing Specialist ...........cccoeevvennnnee. 5564
Ashanti Sloan, Human Resources Specialist............ 5320
Suzanne Flores, Human Resources Specialist......... 5388
Gwen Boyle, Human Resources Spec.........ccceu..... 5743
Michelle Cook, Human Resources Assistant .......... 5518

Moonlight Bateman, Human Resources Assistant.. 5498
Rick Moore, Human Resources Assistant............... 5523
Cindy Pogue, Supervisory HR Spec (DOI FIRES). 5951
Brett Thomas, HR Assistant.........cccccccvvvveeeeiiinnnnen.. 5952

Safety & Health (FA-230)
MAIL STOP: 310
Stan Palmer, Safety Manager...........c.coceeevveeveveennnenn. 5507
Site and Facilities Mgt (FA-240)
MAIL STOP: 390
Paul Naman, Chief........ccccccvvviiiiiiieeee, 5421

Glenda Hawkins, Staff Assistant ............ccceeeeeunee... 5554
Cache Unit (FA-241)
MAIL STOP: 390 FAX 5573

Rick Blanton, Supv General Supply Specialist........ 5547

Nicole Hallisey, General Supply Specialist.............. 5124
Cindy Wolf, Technical Publications Editor ............. 5119
Jeri Billiard, Program Analyst (FS Detail)............... 5748
Linda Wembhoff, Supply Technician........................ 5108
Michael Mann, Supply Technician.............ccccuenee. 5106
Vacant, Supply Clerk (STEP) ....c.ccccvvvevvieeiieeee 5110
Deanne Huff, Accounting Technician ..................... 5521
Mindi Paulson, Supply Clerk (STEP)......c.ccccceenee. 5109

Main Warehouse (FA-241)

MAIL STOP: 390 FAX 5573
Stan Legg, Materials Handler Supv (Shipping)....... 5118
Kevin Staley, Materials Handler (Shipping)............ 5716
Gary Crist, Materials Handler (Shipping)................ 5715
Genny McGrath, Materials Handler (Receiving).....5121
Hardie Griggs, Materials Handler (Shipping).......... 5715
Mike Henry, Materials Handler (Shipping) ............. 5715

Rich Jacobsen, Materials Handler (FS-Shipping)....5122

Ivan Gallardo, Materials Handler (Shipping)........... 5715

Tom LeMaster, Materials Handler (Shipping)......... 5715
Returns Warehouse (FA-241)

MAIL STOP: 300 FAX 5379
Mark Kirner, Packer Supervisor ..........ccccceeeeveencn. 5341
Randy Culver, Packer Leader .........c..cccvveevveennnnee. 5342
Linda Snow, Packer ......cccocvvvvveiiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 5494
Mike Brown, Packer .........ccccceevvvvinieeeiiiiiieieee, 5342
Randy Wright, Packer (WAE) .......ccccoeevveviieeie 5342
Tom LeMaster, Packer (WAE) ......ccccoevvvevveieennnnn, 5342
Steve Maus, Materials Handler (WAE) .................. 5342
Refurb Shop
MAIL STOP: 380 FAX 5550
Vacant, Materials Handler ...............cccceeevvnireennne.. 5520

Fire Equipment Maintenance Shop (FA-241)
MAIL STOP: 300
Ken Booth, Small Engine Mechanic........................ 5453
Johnny Ford, Small Engine Mechanic..................... 5453



Transportation (FA-241)

MAIL STOP: 320 FAX 5798
Vacant, Traffic Management Specialist ................... 5440
Ken Fourtner, Transportation/Fleet Mgmt ............... 5116
Brad Taylor, Equipment Specialist............ccccceeenee. 5123
Campus Maintenance (FA-243)
MAIL STOP: 340 FAX 5524
Maintenance Main.........ccoeeeeeereeeenieneeiere e 5538
Vacant, Supervisory General Engineer ................... 5553
Cell Phone ......ccceeeiieniieiieieieeieeeeceeeeen 850-0638
David Scott, Maintenance Mechanic Leader........... 5232
Cell Phone .....c.ooueeieiiiiiiiecceece, 859-7486
Dale Rapp, Engineering Technician........................ 5562
Elmer Roberts, Maintenance Mechanic .................. 5538
Jim Scheff, Maintenance Mechanic ........................ 5825
Einar Norton, General Engineer...........c.cccccveeueenee. 5582
John Quintal, Electrician ...........cccocceeeeeviieeecieeeenne. 5611
Vacant, Maintenance Mechanic ...........cccccoeeuveen.n. 5537

Security (FA-244)
MAIL STOP: 490

Main Gate SECUTItY......ccvvrrvieireeieerriereesreereere e 5915
David Wickmark, Security Manager....................... 5541
Cell Phone ......ccceeeiieiieiecieiee e, 866-3906
Kelly Torrey, Security Guard...........c.cccecvverveernnnnnne 5915
Don Davis, Security Guard ..........ccocvevvevierrenenennnn. 5915
Jeffrey Chapple, Security Guard ..........cccceeveeneeneee. 5915
Jeff Lake, Security Guard...........cccoevvvveeeveenveennnnnns 5915
Jeff Lake, Key Shop ....ccovvvviiiieieeieeeeeeeeenn, 5886
Danny Raine, Security Guard.............cceeevervenennee. 5915
Bob Swears, Security Guard ...........cccoceeiveniiennennne. 5915
Main Gate......eeeeeieieieeiieie ettt 5915
Business Practices (FA-250)
MAIL STOP: 1200 FAX 5574

Julie Visser, Supv Proc Analyst/BP Unit Leader .....5546
Office Services

MAIL STOP: 270 FAX 5797
Barbara Ruffner, Contractor..........cccccvvevvevvevennennenn.. 5481
Hallie Locklear, FOIA/Records Administrator ........ 5483
Erin Maskalick Records Management Spec............. 5431
Vacant, OA ClerK.......cccoovviviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 5525
Contract and Purchasing

MAIL STOP: 1200 FAX 5574
Kathy Colson, Contract Specialist...........ccccceenneeee. 5545
Ronald Smith, Contract Specialist..........c.c.ccvrenenenn. 5544
Diane Barker, Contract Specialist ...........ccccveeuneneee. 5358
Mike Ard, Charge Card Technician ............ccccee... 5509
Patricia Phelps, Contract Specialist.............ccccuuee.... 5717
Property Management

MAIL STOP: 1200....c..ccciiieriiiieieninieiesiceeene FAX 5960
Dennis Watkins, Property Management Spec......... 5114
Jeff Bergquist, Property Disposal Clerk................... 5522

Diamond Warehouse (715 Diamond St.) ......... 334-1439

Information Resource Mgt (FA-260)

MAIL STOP: 370 FAX 5746
John Gebhard, Branch Chief..........ccccvvvvviiiiiinnnnnn. 5164
Rhonda Toronto, Project Manager.............c.cccveennee. 5704
Lydia Mawson, Admin. Assistant...........c.cceeeeeenne 5146
Don Lee, IT Security/Configuration Manager......... 5747
Greg Peterson, IT Security Manager........................ 5948
John Noneman, Project Manager.............ccccoevvvennen. 5496
Ali Tippett, STEP......ccoooieeiieeeeieeeeee e 5086
Chet Walborn, BLM C&A Contractor..................... 5356
Berton Quick, BLM C&A Contractor...................... 5799
Incident Communications Div (FA-261)
MAIL STOP: 360 FAX 5560
Stephen Jenkins, Division Chief (FS)...........c.c........ 5485
Toni McClure, Supply Technician (FS)................... 5645
Communications Duty Officer
CDO s 5644
Garold Stewart, Telecom Specialist (FS)................. 5718
Branch, Infrared
Woody Smith, Infrared Technician (FS).................. 5647
Charles Kazimir, Infrared Technician (FS).............. 5647
Branch of Avionics
Frank Smith, Aviation Safety Inspector (FS)........... 5648
Branch of Engineering
Bill Forsyth, Electronics Engineer (FS)................... 5720
Bob Dukart, Electronics Technician........................ 5852
Branch of Communications Operations
Mike Tuominen, Telecom Specialist (FS)............... 5947
Jose Lopez, Telecom Specialist (FS).......ccccceeeenne. 5858
Al Karnowski, Telecom Specialist............ccceevvennee 5826
Branch of Communications Maintenance
Kim McCutchan, Branch Chief. .............ccccoovnnne. 5856
Kelly Carter, Electronics Technician (BLM)........... 5855
Kirk Maskalick, Electronics Technician (FS).......... 5987
Vacant, Electronics Technician (BIA)..................... 5853
Cindy Sherfick, Electronics Tech (Contractor)........ 5854
Ken Tillbrook, Electronics Technician (FS)............ 5859
Norm Sanders Materials Handler (FS).................... 5749
Ron Thomas, Materials Handler ...............ccoouunnee... 5630
Ron Honea, Materials Handler (FS) .........ccocouue..... 5630
Ed Warren, Materials Handler (FS).........cccccevvvennen. 5630
Branch of Technical Training
Susan Bleeg, Branch Chief (FS)........cccccoevvvvnvenneen. 5857
Jesse Berain SCEP Program Supervisor (FS).......... 5972
Michael Landis, Telecom Specialist (FS)................ 5707
Sean Bryson, Trainee Telecom Spec (FS) ............... 5667

Michael McManus Trainee Telecom Spec (FS) ...... 5667
Nicholas Owen, Trainee Telecom Specialist (FS) ..5667
Alex Farnsworth, Trainee Telecom Specialist (FS).5667
Kolby Johnson, Trainee Telecom Specialist (FS)....5667
Troy McMillan, Trainee Telecom Specialist (FS)..5667
Abelardo Gallegos, Trainee Electronic Tech (FS)...5667



Vacant, Trainee Electronic Technician (FS)............ 5667
Remote Sensing/Fire Weather Support

(FA-262)
MAIL STOP: 350 FAX 5397
Herb Arnold, Unit Leader ..........coovvvvvvvveeeivvicnnnnnene. 5363

Depot Section
Robbie Swofford, Depot Section Supervisor ........... 5362
Jeane Staley, Purchasing Agent...........cccccovevvveneennen. 5838
Jesse Gray, Electronics Technician.............cccveee.. 5476
Bob Holland, Electronics Technician....................... 5476
Tony San Nicolas, Electronic Technician ............... 5776
Corey Prescott, Electronics Technician.................... 5476
Justin Dopp, Electronics Technician........................ 5476
Jim Gieringer, Contractor..........cccveeveveeerueeerveeennneenns 5476
Tom Maione, Contractor ...........oooeeevvvveeeeeeeeeeneeneen. 5476
Brian Fuller, Contractor ...........ccccoeeevvvvveeeeeeeiiennnen. 5476
Jerry Herrera, Contractor..........cceevvevveeecveeenveenneenns 5476
Monte Brown, Contractor...............eeeeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 5476
Dave Sorgenfrei, Contractor............ccoeeveeeveecveeneennen. 5838
Kip Watson, Electronic Technician...........cc.cccuc..ee. 5726
Jim Long, Electronic Technician...........cc.cceceerureneene. 5726
Field Section
Steve Brown, Field Section Supervisor.................... 5364
Don Clark, Electronic Technician.............c............. 5726
Mark Barbo, Coordinator/Dispatcher....................... 5726
Hugh “Bud” Derham, Electronic Technician........... 5726
Rudy Rodriguez, Electronic Technician................... 5726
Justin Carey, Electronic Technician......................... 5726
Alan Hester, Electronic Technician......................... 5726
Eric Johnson, Electronic Technician....................... 5848
Tim Pettitt, Electronic Technician............ccc............ 5726

Dan Paulson, Electronics Technician....................... 5726

K. C. Shedden, Electronic Technician..................... 5726
Robert Zurfluh, Electronic Technician.................... 5726

Fire IT Business Systems (FA-263) FAX 5746
Vacant, Unit Lead.........oooeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeene 5438
Ginny Farr, Configuration Manager........................ 5078
Natalie Wiklund, Network Specialist...................... 5504
Vacant, IT Specialist (Network)..........cceeeververenenee. 5792
Darrell Tolley, IT Specialist - Data Mgt ................. 5706
Rick Harding, IT Specialist - System Admin.......... 5344
John Schilz IT Specialist — System Admin.............. 5083
Cody Hickenbotham, STEP IT Specialist................ 5084

IT Operations & Maint. Business Applications

Janis Reimers, Supervisory IT Specialist................ 5862
Cindy Schafer, IT Systems Analyst (IQCS)............ 5482
Doug Freeman, Database Admin (IQCS)................ 5271
Guy Colwell, IT Specialist (IQCS) ......ccvvevvverrrennnne 5273
Katy Hipke, IT Specialist, GIS........ccceeererernenene 5369
Vacant, IT Specialist, App Program........................ 5076
Michael Morgen, IT Specialist (IQCS) ................... 5268
Heidi Noack, Contractor..........ccceeeeeeeevveeeeeeeeeeennnnns 5270

Susan Stillings, IT Specialist, App Program

Terri Shadix, IT Specialist, App Program................ 5077
Applications/User Support

MAIL STOP: 370

Help DesKu..ooouviiiieiieiieiieeeeeeseee e 5734

Nichole Owen, Applications/User Support Lead ....5702

Jason Parks, Telecom Specialist...........ccceevveernnnnnns 5087
Molly Haarhoff, IT Specialist...........ccevververvennnnne 5409
Steve Chivers, IT Specialist.........cccoeevvrerercreerieenenne. 5081
Darel Grauberger, Contractor ...........cccccveeeveeeveennne. 5499
Michael Crowder, Contractor ...........ccccveeeeeuveeeennne. 5701
Michael “Stuth” Adams, Contractor ....................... 5795
Steve Monroe, Contractor.......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 5705
Kelly Myers, COntractor ............cceeeeveeereveerveesneeennns 5417
Fire Operations (FA-300)

MAIL STOP: 230 FAX 5923
John Glenn, Division Chief..........cccoovvvvviiiiiniinnnneen. 5060
Casey O’Connell, Staff Assistant............ccccoevueennene. 5994

Fire Safety

Michelle Ryerson, Fire Safety Manager .................. 5175
John Owens, Fire Management Specialist ............... 5186

Preparedness/Suppression Standards (FA-320)
MAIL STOP: 230 FAX 5923
Sean Cross, Chief.........cccccovvveeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 5444
Jon Curd, Fire Chemical Program Manager
Jeffrey Arnberger, Fire Management Specialist
Tom Romanello, Fire Management Specialist......... 5722

Equipment Development Unit (FA-322)

MAIL STOP: 330 FAX 5798

Elden Alexander, Supv. Equipment Specialist ........ 5422
John Fitchner, Equipment Specialist............cc.......... 5425
Tommy Hayes, Equipment Specialist...................... 5423
Ryan (RJ) Johnson, Equipment Specialist ............... 5424
Dan Yturriondobeitia, Equipment Specialist ........... 5445
BLM Training Program (FA-324)

MAIL STOP: 440

Jeff Arnberger, Unit Leader...........ccccovevvevvennnnnne 5477
Mike Ellsworth, Training Specialist ..............c......... 5985
Pam McDonald, Writer/Editor..........cccccoeevvvvvnnnneen. 5318
Ernest Ortiz, IT Specialist.........cccevvvererercrencrennreannn. 5064
Smokejumpers (FA-321)

MAIL STOP: 430 FAX 5399

Hector Madrid, Smokejumper Chief........................ 5426
Jim Raudenbush, Assist Smokejumper Chief.......... 5426
Rhonda Steinmann, Admin Assistant
Courtney Wyatt, Clerk .........cccevvevierrenreeieeieeienn, 5195

Eric Walker, Operations Manager .........c..ccccceceeuee. 5426
Todd Johnson, Assist Operations Supervisor .......... 5426
Alex Abols, EMT Program Manager ....................... 5426
Mel Tenneson, Air Ops SUPEIVISOTL..........ccverveennnne 5426
Dave Estey, Assist Air Ops Supervisor ................... 5426



Mark Motes, Air Operations ...........cceeeveeeveevveerveennn 5426
Diego Calderoni, Pilot..........ccccoevveviencreniieiieieenen, 5426
Marty Adell, Loft Manager ..........ccccceeeveeveeeeeeeenen. 5426
Jared Hohn, Assist Loft Manager............c.cccoeveennen. 5426
Vacant, Loft Technician ...........ccccoeeevvveveeeeeevcennnneen. 5426
Steve Stroud, Loft Technician ............cccoeevvvvveeennn. 5426
Vacant, RX Program Manager ..........c.ccccveevevveeennens 5426
Vacant, Assistant RX Manager ............ccocceevvverneennen. 5426
Matt Bowers, Crew Supervisor ...........ccceccveeveereeennen. 5426
Allison Cushman, Asst. Crew Supervisor ................ 5426
Mike Haydon, Training Manager............c.cccveveennen. 5426
Derrek Hartman, Assistant Training Manager ......... 5426
Mark Urban, Lead Training Specialist (Chutes) ......5426

Vacant, Training Specialist (Chutes)............cccceuvenne. 5426

Frank Clements, Training Specialist ........................ 5426
Dennis Geving, SPOtter ........ccccvevverienienienieeeeeenn 5426
Phil Lind, SPOter .......ceeevveeeiieeiieeree e 5426
Phil Gerhardson, Field Ops Supervisor................... 5426
Justin Brollier, Field Ops Supervisor ............c........ 5426
Shannon Orr, Field Ops Supervisor..........ccccecveenenee. 5426
Jerry Drazinski Field Ops Supervisor...........c........... 5426
Jerran Flinders, Field Ops Supervisor ..................... 5426
David Zuares, Field Ops Supervisor ...........c..c........ 5426
Kurt Atkins, Senior JUMPeT..........cccoevvevveeecreeenneens 5426
Rob Benoit, Smokejumper .........c..ccceevverveereeneenne. 5426
Jess Bohnsack, Senior Smokejumper-...................... 5426
Chris Boldman, Senior Smokejumper..................... 5426
Adam Bumgardner, Senior Smokejumper .............. 5426
Quincy Chung, Senior Smokejumper...................... 5426
Scott Cook. Senior Smokejumper ..........cccceeeeueennene 5426
Steve Frugoli, Senior Smokejumper..............cccu... 5426
Hans Germann, Senior Smokejumper ..................... 5426
Frank Goodson, Senior Smokejumper .................... 5426
Shaun Jensen, Senior Smokejumper........................ 5426
Brent Johnson, Senior Smokejumper ...................... 5426
Kevin Mair, Senior Smokejumper............ccocceueune. 5426
Benjamin Oakleaf, Senior Smokejumper................ 5426
Dax Permenter, Senior Smokejumper..................... 5426
Justin Reedy, Senior Smokejumper............c.cceeeeee. 5426
Mark Skudlarek, Senior Smokejumper ................... 5426
Shaylor Sorenson, Senior Smokejumper................. 5426
Dale Springer, Senior Smokejumper..........c..c...c..... 5426
Dray Thompson, Senior Smokejumper .................... 5426
Robert Turner, Senor Smokejumper............c..cvee.... 5426
Zach Walters, Senior Smokejumper..............ccueen.... 5426
Joe Wyatt, Senior Smokejumper .........cccceceeveereeennene 5426
Evan Adsit, Smokejumper...........cccccevveeeiveenreennnnns 5426
Jacob Brollier, Smokejumper ..........cccccevevervenennen. 5426
David Coomes, Smokejumper..........c.cceeeveereennennee. 5426
Travis Hart, SmoKejumper ..........cccceeveeeeveeerveeennenns 5426
Conor Horigan, Smokejumper ...........cccecververveannenn 5426
Garrett Kirpach, Smokejumper ...........c.cceevvervenenne 5426

Joe Philpott, SmoKejumper ...........ccceveverevercveereennnnns 5426

Andrew Plaza, Smokejumper..........ccccceeevuenereennnne 5426
Steve Ramaekers, Smokejumper............ccccceevveneen. 5426
Rob Rosetti, SmoKejumper..........ccceeeveeeveerieereeennnnns 5426
Jason Schroeder, Smokejumper .............ccceceereennn. 5426
Bjorn Sjovlin, Smokejumper...........cccecvveeerveennreennne. 5426

National Interagency Coordination Center
(FA-340)

MAIL STOP: 220

Vacant, Center Manager (FS)

FAX 5414 or 5663

Chuck Wamack, Assistant Center Manager ............ 5418
Vacant, Assistant Center Manager (FS)................... 5661
Ellen Green, Staff Assistant...........cccceevveveevinveeeennnne. 5400
Bill Fletcher, Emergency Ops Coordinator.............. 5400
Dave Hendren, Emergency Ops Coordinator........... 5400
Rick Squires, Emergency Ops Coordinator ............. 5400
Vacant, Emergency Ops Coordinator ...................... 5400
Richard Bates, Logistics Coordinator ...................... 5400
Don Sutliff, Logistics Coordinator.............c............. 5400
Ted Spencer, Logistics Coordinator......................... 5400
Travis Touchette, Logistics Coordinator ................. 5400
Sean Peterson, Logistics Coordinator ...................... 5400
Vacant, Logistics Coordinator ...............cceeeveerveenenns 5400
Mitch Mumma, Logistics Coordinator..................... 5400
Marley Marshall, Logistics Coordinator................... 5400
Josh Haney, Logistics Coordinator...............ccveeueen. 5400

Predictive Services (FA-340)
Ed Delgado, Fire Weather Program Manager.......... 5451

Vacant Assistant Program Manager......................... 5874
Charlie Leonard, Predictive Services Coord (FS)....5093
Jarrod Simontacchi, Intell Coordinator (FS)............ 5093

Jeremy Sullens, Wildland Fire Analyst (FS)

National Radio Operations Br.(FA350)
MAIL STOP: 1600 FAX 433-6636

Mark Jones, Branch Manager ............cccoccvevivenvennne 5934
Brandon Diemer, Engineering & Testing ................ 5881
Kent Saxon, Policy, Management, Budget.............. 5833

Shannon Tippett, Planning, LCM & Procurement... 5977
Jason Becker, Facilities, Security, Safety & Train... 5840
Tony Colon, Support Ops & Project Mgmit.............. 5830
Vacant, Frequency Mgmt, Contractor...................... 5824

Budget and Evaluation (FA-400)

MAIL STOP: 210 FAX 433-6440

Grant Beebe, Division Chief...........cccovvvvvvivireennnen. 5161
Vacant, Fire Management Specialist ............c......... 5568
Lisa McDevitt, Program Analyst...........cccecceeveenenne 5540
Dave Burley, Program Analyst...........cccoeeevveennnnee. 5420
Cindy Callaham, Budget Analyst..........c...cceeeveenenne. 5355

Debbie Bidaburu, Budget Analyst



Casual Payments Center (FA-410) Fax 947-3799

Main Line ......ceoeveeeenenieienenieeseeeeene 877-471-2262
Local Phone.........ccceviieiiienieeeeesiecieeeee 947-3790
Kristy Valentine, Center Manager.................... 947-3791
Sandra Braseth, Assist.Center Manager ........... 947-3789

National Aviation Office (FA-500)

MAIL STOP: 260 FAX 5199
John Gould, Chief, Division of Aviation................. 5448
Cindy Barto, Aviation Administration ................... 5180

Brad Gibbs, Deputy Chief, Division of Aviation....
Bryan Bitting, Helicopter Program Manager
Kirk Rothwell, Aviation Safety/Training Advisor .. 5879
Glen Claypool, SEAT Program Manager................ 5160
Rusty Warbis, Flight Operations Manager ..............
Mike Lynn, ASM Pilot (FOX)
Ken Perry, ATS (FOX) .ooveviiieiiiiieee 661-917-5225
Greg House, ASM, Pilot, (HOU) .............. 281-202-7097

R. Ryan Curl, ASM Pilot (IDA))............... 970-275-4590
Gil Dustin, ATS, (GIT) ..ccrremerrrereeerrrs 970-260-8904
Don Bell, ASM Pilot (RDM) .................... 541-410-6546

Charlie Brown, ATGS (DUR)................... 970-765-4861
Julie Stewart, Airspace Prog Mgr, PDX....503-780-0097

Ramp Unit (FA-510)

MAIL STOP: 420 FAX 5785
Gary Deide, Aircraft Attendant Supervisor............. 5529
Don Hubbartt, Training Leader...........ccccceevveneennee. 5529
Jeff Gale, Aircraft Attendant.............ccovvvvvnveenennnnn. 5529
Dave Littell, Aircraft Attendant .................cccvveeennn. 5529
George Tonkin, Aircraft Attendant .............ccceeuee. 5529

Fire Planning & Fuels Mgmt (FA-600)

MAIL STOP: 250 FAX 5179
Vacant, Division Chief.........ccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieen, 5155
Sheri Williams, Staff Assistant ............cccceevevvevnneen.. 5150

Dave Mueller, Fuels Management Specialist........... 5151

Jon Skinner, Fire Mitigation and Education Spec....5321

Krista Gollnick-Waid, Fuels Management Spec......5165

Joe Freeland, Management & Program Analyst.......5163
Fire Planning & Research (FA-620)

Ted Milesnick, Chief.........ccccoevvvviiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 5198
Doug Havlina, Fire Ecologist........c.cccccevireenennennen. 5061
Dianna Sampson, Geospatial Data Analyst............. 5196
J. R. Epps, Fire Planning Specialist............c........... 5354
Tate Fischer, Fire Management Specialist .............. 5326
Office of External Affairs (FA-700)

MAIL STOP: 130 FAX 5386
Don Smurthwaite, Chief............ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiinee, 5458
Randy Eardley, Assistant Chief..............cccceevvennenns 5895
Ken Frederick, Public Affairs Specialist.................. 5508

Sheri Ascherfeld, Writer/Editor...........ccocvvvevennenenns 5144
Jennifer Smith, Public Affairs Specialist................. 5456
Kari Boyd-Peak, Staff Assistant..........c.cccecceeveenenne 5457
Mike Apicello, Public Affairs Officer (FS)............. 5460
Jennifer Jones, Public Affairs Specialist (FS).......... 5437
Robyn Broyles, Public Affairs Officer (BIA).......... 5473
ID-916 Great Basin Training

MAIL STOP: 530 FAX 5556
Vacant, Unit Leader..........ccoocvvevvvviviiieiiecreeeeee, 5306
Vacant, Training Specialist..........cccceeveerirrirrniennnen. 5374
Brian Eldredge, Training Specialist...........ccccceveenne 5567



BLM Office of Law Enforcement and Security

208-387 + extension

FAX 202-208-3049

SAIVALOIE LaAUI0, DITECTOT ....ciiieeieiiiieie ettt e e et e e e e s e e e et e e e eeessessaaeeeeeeessanseseeeeeesssssnnenes 202-208-3269
Jeanne Van Lancker, Deputy Director (OPErations) ........ccueeeveeerieerieeriieeeiieesreeereeeseeeesseesseeessseessessseens 202-208-4819
JOAN MUndt, EXECULIVE ASSISTANT .....ccouvviiiiieiiieeitieieeeeeieeeeeetteeeeestareeeessaeeeeessaeesseesteeessssseeessssseeessssaressssreeeens 202-208-3269
DIULY OFTICOT ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e e st et e e bt e e e sesstenseaseeneenseeseeneenseeseensenseeneensesseennens 888-205-2807
208-387 + extension

MAIL STOP: 450 FAX 5136
Felicia Probert, Deputy Director (Policy, Programs & Budget)........c..cccvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciie et 5131
Tom Huegerich, Chief, INternal ATTAIrsS .........cccvevieriieiiiiieeieee ettt aesssessaesasesnseesseesseenseessnes 5129
Jason Caffey, National Chief RANGEr ........cccciiiiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt et ettt sbe st e et e et ebeebeesaeesaeas 5130
JOhN BUEhIEr, SPECIal AN .....cc.eiiieiiieiiieciie ettt ettt et et e et e s be e e tbeessbeeestbeessseesssaeesssaesnsasessseesssasansseessseennses 5127
Tom Sharkey, SPECIAl AZENL......c.cciieiieiieiiieieeie ettt e ete et e b e e bt e be e taestaessbeesseesseesseessaesseesssessseasseesseesseesssessnes 5133
Vacant, Headquarters Staff RANGET .........c.cociioiiiciieiceiecs ettt sttt e e e te et e seaesasesnseesseensaesseennnes 5128
Rhonda Gjoraas, Law Enforcement ASSISTANE ............cecuieiuieriieniieiieiie ettt e steesete et ettt e saeesstesteeabeebeesbeesneesaees 5126
Mark Weaver, LAWNET System AdMINISIIAtOr.......ccviicveiciiiirierieeriesiestesresreereeseeseesseessaesseesssesssesssesssesssessssessnes 5693
Steven Due, Law Enforcement EQUipment SPECIaliSt.........ccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiesiierieriesie e eieeie et esee e sene v sseeenseenseensaens 5132
FAX 912-267-2872

Steve Perry, Staff Ranger (Law Enforcement Training Coordinator)..........ccccecveveerieeieneeniennene 912-267-3060
Derek Chodorowski, Staff Ranger (Detail INStructor) ........cccvieeiiieiciieciie e 912-267-3060

-10 -



Forest Service 208387 + Ext.

Operations
Office of the Director (HQ) FAX 5971
MAIL STOP: 200
Vacant, DIF€CTOr ........coovvveeuviieeieeeeeeeeeeee e 5605
Kim Christensen, Deputy Director............ccceeeunnnes 5949
Stephanie Becker, Staff Assistant..........c...ccceeveennee. 5604
Risk Management (HQ) FAX 5398
Bill Waterbury, Director.........c.ccccvveveieenieeeciieeieens 5614
Vacant, NIMO ........cccoeviiiiiiieeee e, 5680
Tom Johnston, NIMO......ccccccveveiiiviiiiiieeeeeeeeee 5901
Larry Sutton, National Safety Officer ...................... 5970
Vacant, Medical Standards...........cccceevvvvverennn. 947-3714
MSP Customer Service Representative.......... 947-3750
Vacant, Fire Mgt Specialist, Training ...................... 5204
Jill McCurdy, Branch Chief, Fire Training .............. 5737
Evans Kuo, Training...........ccceevvevvervencveevenveeneeennenn 5974
Ivan Pupulidy, Human Performance Spec......... 860-8449
Michael Apicello, Public Affairs Officer................. 5460
Public Affairs (HQ) FAX 5386
Jennifer Jones, Public Affairs Specialist .................. 5437
Tammy Denney, Info Specialist/Webmaster............ 5092
Fuels FAX 5398

Frankie Romero, National Fuels Specialist 208-634-0798
Partnerships (HQ)

Tim Melchert, CO-OP Fire Specialist...................... 5887
Pam Leschak, Firewise, WUI, (S&P/F&A) ............. 5612
Administration (HQ) FAX 5398
Cheryl Molis, Administrative Manager.................... 5608
Laurie Jakubowski, CGA .........coovvvvvviereeiieiiienenen. 5600
Bobbe Bilyeu, Financial Manager...........c...cccoveen.... 5678
Dani Price, Grants and Agreements Specialist......... 5616
Tyra Lewis, Purchasing Agent.........ccccoecuvvevneenen. 5641
Kelly Jardine, Admin Assistant............cccceeeeveeerunenns 5100
Sarah Fisher, Incident Business Coord..................... 5944
Brian Fischer, IT Specialist.........cccocevviniinenenen. 5394
Lothar Kososik, Contract Specialist.............cccunennn. 5676
National Interagency Coordination Center

FAX 5663/5414
Kim Christensen, Center Manager ..............cc.ceuveenn. 5662
Chuck Wamack, Assist. Center Manager (BLM)..... 5418
Vacant, Assistant Center Manager ...............ccccueen.e.. 5661
Ellen Green, Staff Assistant (BLM)..........cccceeeueennee 5400
Bill Fletcher, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM)........... 5400
Dave Hendren, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM)........ 5400
Rick Squires, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM)........... 5400
Vacant, Emergency Ops Coord (BLM).................... 5400
Richard Bates, Logistics Coordinator (BLM) .......... 5400
Don Sutliff, Logistics Coordinator (BLM)............... 5400

Marley Marshall, Logistics Coordinator (BLM)........ 5400

Ted Spencer, Logistics Coordinator (BLM) .............. 5400
Vacant, Logistics Coordinator (BLM)....................... 5400
Mitch Mumma, Logistics Coordinator (BLM) .......... 5400
Vacant, Logistics Coordinator (BLM)....................... 5400
Sean Peterson, Logistics Coordinator (BLM)............ 5400
Travis Touchette, Logistics Coordinator (BLM)....... 5400
Josh Haney, Logistics Coordinator (BLM)................ 5400

Predictive Services
Ed Delgado, Fire Weather Program Manager (BLM) 5451

Vacant, Assistant Program Manager (BLM) .............. 5874
Charlie Leonard, Predictive Services Coord............. 5093
Jarrod Simontacchi, Intelligence Dispatcher ............ 5093
Jeremy Sullens Wildland Fire Analyst...................... 5439

National Interagency Incident Communications

Division FAX 5560
Stephen Jenkins, Division Chief ..........c.ccccooevvrirnnnn. 5485
Toni McClure, Supply Technician............c.cceenneeeee. 5645
Communications Duty Officer/Rework
CDO e 5644
Garold Steward, Telecom Specialist...........cccceerueeneee. 5718
Branch of Infrared
Woody Smith, Electronics Technician....................... 5647
Charles Kazimir, Electronic Technician..................... 5647
Branch of Avionics
Frank Smith, Aviation Safety Inspector..................... 5648
Branch of Engineering
Bill Forsyth, Electronics Engineer...........ccccceeeune.e. 5720
Bob Dukart, Electronics Technician (BLM).............. 5852
Branch of Communications Operations
Mike Tuominen, Telecom Specialist...........cccc........ 5947
Jose Lopez, Telecom Specialist.........ccccveeeveeereennnenn. 5858
Al Karnowski, Telecom Specialist (BLM) ................ 5826
Branch of Communications Maintenance
Kim McCutchan, Branch Chief (BLM)..................... 5856
Vacant, Electronics Technician ..........cccoeeeevvvveeeennnn. 5860
Kirk Maskalick, Electronics Technician.................... 5987
Marvin Morford, Electronics Technician (BIA)........ 5853
Norm Sanders, Electronics Technician...................... 5749
Ken Tillbrook, Electronic Technician........................ 5859
Ron Honea, Materials Handler .............ccoocovvvveeennnn. 5630
Ed Warren, Materials Handler ..............ccooovvvveenennnnn. 5630
Ron Thomas, Materials Handler (BLM).................... 5630
Cindy Sherfick, Electronics Tech (Contractor).......... 5854
Branch of Technical Training
Susan Bleeg, Branch Chief ............ccccoevvveviiviieninnnenns 5857
Jesse Berain, SCEP Program Supervisor................... 5972



Michael Landis, Telecom Specialist ...........ccccveeenne 5707
Sean Bryson, Trainee Telecom Specialist................. 5667
Michael McManus Trainee Telecom Spec............... 5667
Nicholas Owen, Trainee Telecom Specialist............ 5667
Alex Farnsworth, Trainee Telecom Specialist ......... 5667
Kolby Johnson, Trainee Telecom Specialist ............ 5667
Troy McMillan, Trainee Telecom Specialist............ 5667

Abelardo Gallegos, Trainee Telecom Specialist ...... 5667

Aviation Management (NIFC North) FAX 5735
Vacant, National Aviation Ops Officer .................... 5646
John Nelson, Nat’l Air Worthiness &Logistics

OFTICET. viiiiiieiieeeee e e 5617
Sheila Valentine, Program Assistant........................ 5621

Vince Welbaum, Aerial Attack System Specialist... 5634
Timothy DeHaas, Smokejumper/ATGS/ASM.......... 5623
Tom Cook, Helicopter Standardization Pilot ........... 5613
Rick Dunlap, Helicopter Coordinator....................... 5636
Walker Craig, Nat’l Helicopter Inspector Pilot....... 5864
William Sloan, Nat’l Helicopter Inspector Pilot ...... 5839

Vacant, Maintenance InSpector ...........cccceeevveernenns 5624
Ricky Howe, Maintenance Inspector ....................... 5832
Guy Exon, Maintenance Inspector ...........c.cccecueeuene 5637
Brett Terning, Aerial Engineer..........c.cccocceeveeneenen. 5877
Scott Fisher, Aviation Specialist ...........cccccveeveeennne. 5968
Vacant, Nat’l Fixed Wing Standards Pilot ............... 5882

Aviation Safety (NIFC North)
Ron Hanks, Chief, Av Risk Mgmt & Trg Mgr......... 5607

Vacant, Aviation Safety & Tr. SpecC......cccvvevveveennen. 5737
Barb Hall, Aviation Safety Specialist....................... 5285
Contracting — Incident Support Branch (Owyhee)
FAX 5384
Bridgit Downing, Branch Chief ..............c.cccocene. 5279
Tonya Rymer, Deputy Branch Chief........................ 5669
Melinda Draper, Contract Specialist ............c.c.u....... 5610
Frank Gomez, Contract Specialist...........ccccccverurennen. 5347
Vacant, Contract Specialist .........cccecvevverveneeneennen. 5695
Fred Geijsbeek, Contract Specialist ...........cccveennennes 5682
Tessa Bach, Contract Specialist ...........ccceverveneennen. 5670
Matthew Olson, Contract Specialist..........c.ccceeueeeen. 5835
Elna Black, Procurement Technician........................ 5632
Chris Kirk, Procurement Technician........................ 5665
Vacant, Contracting Specialist ..........cccceerververenennen. 5659
Vacant, Contracting Specialist..........ccceeevveercveennnnns 5757
Todd Novinger, Contracting Specialist.................... 5272
Kellan Logan, Contracting Specialist....................... 5361
Jason Brandt, Contracting Specialist..............cc...... 5231
Vacant, Contracting Specialist ................... 406-251-1238
Jeff McGinley, Contracting Specialist ..................... 5350
Robert, Hoffman, Contracting Specialist ................. 5681
Cindy Knickerbocker, Supv. Procurement Tech...... 5609
Vacant, Procurement Technician...............ccoeeeuueee... 5631

Research (HQ) FAX 5398
Vacant, Technology Transfer Specialist.................... 5871
Lisa Elenz, Fire Management Specialist.................... 5658

National Information Systems Team Support Group

(Admin) FAX 5292
Vacant, Program Manager .......c...ccccceeeeveeneeneennenne 5278
Vacant, Group Leader..........ccceevevevviieenieecrieeieeen. 5294
Jeff Skirde, Computer Specialist...........cceerrverrennnnne. 5168
Dan Ervin, Computer Specialist .............ccvee... 867-3320
Brad Harwood, Computer Specialist .............ccuee.n.e... 5289
Teddi LaMoure, Computer Specialist.............ccveee... 5281
Vacant, Computer Specialist..........cccocerervenerennennen. 5282
Keri Vest, Computer Specialist...........ccccceererreernnnne. 5287
Sean Triplett, Group Lead..........ccoeevvvvevviencrieenenee, 5284
Vacant, Computer Specialist (GIS)........cccevvveriierivervennnnne.
Sharon Shepard, Computer Specialist............ccceenen. 5293
Robert Anderson, Computer Specialist (ISSO) ......... 5961
Darin Crisp, Computer Specialist (ISSO Alt)............ 5166
Dan Hawkins, Computer Specialist............cccccvennnnne. 5286
Emma Gomez-Salinas, Information Specialist......... 5603
Fire Planning Analysis

Vacant, Fire Planning...........ccccocvveiiviviiienienienieeieee,
Vacant, Fire Planning..........cccccoocceeiieiiinnninncee 5914
Terri Knauth, Fire Planning..........c.cccccceevvvevciinnnnnns 5909
NWCG Development Group (Training) FAX 5378
Ingrid Sather, Training Specialist ...........cccoeveeruennee. 5112
Kelly Woods, Training Specialist.........c..cccceeeeuveennen. 5639
Deana Parrish, Editorial Supervisor............cc.ccveeuenne. 5149
Tawny Blinn, Editorial Assistant.............ccccceceeeeneee. 5329
RAWS/Lightning

Linnea Keating, RAWS Program Asst. ...... 208-476-8312
Monte Brown, Contractor...........ccccceeevviiiiiiinnnnnnnnnnnn. 5476
Justin Dopp, Electronics Technician (BLM) ............. 5476
Tom Maione, Electronics Technician (BLM)............ 5476
Rudy Rodriguez, Electronics Technician................... 5841
Equipment and Chemicals

Leslie Anderson, Program Manager ........... 406-329-1043
Matt Cnudde, Emergency Management Specialist....5277
Jeri Billiard, Program Analyst........ccccoocevervenencenene 5748
Warehouse Cache

Rich Jacobsen, Materials Handler.............cccuvvveeeeen. 5122
NWCG Staff - Program Management Unit (PMU)
Bonnie Bradshaw, Executive Secretary ..................... 5823
Allen Deitz, Data Architect.........ccoocvvveeieviiiviiieeeeennn. 5264
Penny Barrowcliff, Knowledge Architect.................. 5267
Tammy Denney, Webmaster ............cccceeereenenennnene 5092
Workforce Planning

Tory Henderson, Program Manager.................c......... 5348
Nancy Guerrero, Public Information Officer............. 5357

-12 -



National Association of State Foresters

MAIL STOP: 140

FAX 5376

Dan SMIth, FIrE DIIECIOT ....uvviiiiiiiieieeeieee ettt e e ettt e e s e e e e e e e eeess e aaa et eeseeesssennaaeaeeeeeessesnnaaaaeeeeeeeas 5653
Cell — 208-867-0908

Keith Smith, Project Manager, Office of Wildland Fire Coordination .............ccecceeeeeierieieneneeieneeceeae 360-791-2232

Department of Defense

Major Jason Reed, Military LiaiSOn OffICET........iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciie ettt ettt et e e bee e save e ssbeeesaseeenbeeenes

FEMA United States Fire Administration

MAIL STOP: 200 FAX 5398
Aitor Bidaburu, Fire Program SPeCialiSt.........ccicciiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieieesteestesre e ereeste et esaesbeesesssesssessseessessseessessssessns 5698

-13 -



A
/&Q\

l\‘ '>!r.l |l.'|_]'|\-; [H! k‘-{‘ ‘j

National Wildfire Coordinating Group >

NWCG Program Management Office

MAIL STOP: 150 Fax 433-6446
Bonnie Wood, Program Manager (BLIM) ..........cccoeciiiiiriieiieiie ettt ettt sevesnseestaesteesseessnesnsesnseenseesssennnes 5265
Tim Blake, Preparedness Branch Coordinator (NPS) ........oocuiiiiiiiiiieiesieeeee ettt et et 5262
Elaine Waterbury, Policy, Planning, and Management Branch Coordinator (NPS) .........ccceevvviiiiiiiiiieniie e 5276
Paul Schlobohm, Equipment and Technology Branch Coordinator (NPS).......c.ccceevviiviierieriienie e 5269
Allen Deitz, Data ATCHItECt (FS) ....ooi oottt ettt et e et e e et eeeteeesveeeteeearseeeseeesareeans 5264
Penny Barrowcliff, Knowledge ArchiteCt (FS) ....ccouiiiiiiiiieiiece ettt st ae e e e e e earaeenns 5267
Vacant, Business ATCRItECt (NPS).......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiciieieee ettt ettt ae s be b e esbe e saesseesseesseesseessaesssesssennns 5263
Carol Saras, Application ATChIteCt (BLIM) ......cccuiiviiriieiieeie ettt eteste et eesteete e e e s taessaesssessaesssesssesssesnseensenns 5266
Nikki Saleen, Communication Specialist (CONIACOT) ........ceouieiueeriieriierienieeie et et et e stteseeeteeteebe e bebeesaeesaeeeneeeans 5338
Bonnie Bradshaw, EXecutive SECIetary (FS) ..ouii ittt ettt ettt e etee e e e saae e saaeessbasensseessseeennns 5823
Tammy Denney, Webmaster (FS) .......c.oooiiiieiieieeieee ettt ettt e sae et e e be e s esaesasesnbesnseenseeseennnes 5092
NWCG Training Branch (FA-141)
Deb Fleming, Branch ManQ@ET ............cccveiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiesieesteesteseresereesseesbeesseesseesseessaesssessseassassssesssesssesssessseessesnsns 5745
Marie Bates, AAMINISIIATIVE ASSISTANT .......cciiiiiiieiiieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee et eeeereeeeeeeseesseeaeteeeesesssaerasteeessssssnssssseeessssasnnnssreees 5506
Development Unit
Woody Kessler, AssiStant Unit LEAAECT .......c..cccviiiiiieiiieciieeiie ettt ettt e etee e veesveeestaeessbeeessneessseesssessnsseesssesanes 5796
Noble Dunn, Training SpecialiSt (INPS) .......c.cooiiiieiieieeieeie ettt e st e et te e e e s e e saseesseesseessaessaessnessnenns 5694
Tyler Doggett, Training SPeCIAliSt........ceciiriirieiieeieet ettt ettt ettt ettt e sae e sateeabeeabeeseeseeees 5316
Ingrid Sather, Training SPeCialisSt (FS)......cooiiiiiiiiiiieie et s e e stae e beeeteeesabeeesseeesseessseeenns 5112
Leigh Anne Kazimir, Instructional SYStEMS SPEC.......ccuiiriiiriiriiiiiiiiieiieieeseesieeseesresreesbeesreesseesseestessressseesseesseesens 5314
Kelly Woods, Training SPeCialiSt (FS) .....iiciiiieiieiierieiieeie ettt estestesteebeeteessaessaessaesssessnesssesnsesnsesnseessessns 5639
Garth Fisher, Training SpecialiSt (BLA) .......cooiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e bt esseesaeesntesnseensean 5315
Distance Learning Unit
Wendell WElCh, UnIt LEAAET .......ccooiiiieiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e s e s e naaaeeeessssnnnsaaaeeessesasnneraaeeeeas 5959
Christine Schepp, DiStance LEArNingG .........c.ceceerierierieiieeie ettt ettt sttt et et e bt e steesaeebeesbeesseesaeesneesnseensean 5323
Evaluation Unit
| D71\ BV g A e o Vo L 5 sV LA = T 1< TP 5310
Mark Cantrell, Instructional SYStEIMS SPEC ......veeuieiieiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e sttt esate et e e beebeenbeees 5311
Deana Parrish, Supv. Technical EQItor (FS) ....cuoioiiiiiieoii ettt sve e see e e s e e s seeeeneessneeenes 5149
Zoila Forrest-Davis, Editorial AssiStant (BIA) .......ccccciiciiiiiiiiiieiieierie ettt ettt e aestaeseaessbeesseessaesseesens 5708
Tawny Blinn, Editorial ASSiStant (FS) .......cciiiiiiiiiiei ettt ettt st st esaaesabesaseesseenseenens 5329
Instructional Media Unit
Bryan Day, A/V SPECIALISE ......eciuiiriieiieiieeie ettt ettt et e st e e te et e e be e bt e sstesssessbeesseessaessaessaessaesssesssesssessseesseessensses 5332
ROD NAVAITO, THIUSTIALOT ..eeeviiiiieee ettt et ettt e e e e e e ettt eeeeeese s aaaeeeeesssssannaseeeeesssssnnassaseeessssasnnnseeeeeens 5873
SUE CUIA, A/V SPECIALIST. ...eeuteeiieitieeiie ettt ettt et et e et e et e e bt e bt et e e bt e sbtesateeateeabeeabeenseenseesseesneesnteennean 5569
NINA WalKET, A/V SPECIALIST .....vviiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st eeaeesbeeestaeessbaeasbaeessaessseessseeasseeessseesssesassseesssenns 5331
Refresher Program Unit
Scott Anderson, Training SPECIALIST.........ccuierieriiiriieiteteeereeste et e ete et et e teessaessbeeeseesseesseesseanseesseenseesssesssesssennses 5319
Eric Hipke, A/V SPECIALISt (FS) . .uiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt et e ettt e e te e e ta e e s b eesssaeessaeessaeessseesssaesnsseesssenanes 5738

-14 -



w0 National Park Service sos-sss+ ext.

MAIL STOP: 180

NPS Reception Desk ........cccvveeevieiciieiiieeieecieeeen 5200
Conference Room Spider Phone ..........ccccevevnennnnn. 5208
NPS FAX ottt 5250
NIFC North FAX ..o 5735
IT Help DesK ...oovveeeriiiciieiieiece e 5252
Structural Fire/Aviation FAX......c.ccoccoveninnne. 433-6637
Fire and Aviation Division

Tom Nichols, Division Chief ..........ccccevvvvvvvinnnnnnnnn. 5216
Bill Kaage, Branch Chief Wildland Fire................... 5225
Kary Goetz, Contracting Specialist.............ccverureneen. 5295

Administration

Christine Peters, Incident Business Manager ........... 5211
Sheila Williams, Agreements Specialist................... 5203
Michelle Cook, Human Resources Asst................... 5518
Janet Cahill, Casual Payment Center................. 947-3724

Cindy Rose, Administrative Assistant (SCEP) ........ 5200

NWCG Staff — Program Mgmt Unit (PMU)

Vacant, Communications Specialist...........cccccevveerreennnenn.

Tim Blake, Preparedness Branch Coordinator ......... 5262
Paul Schlobohm, Equip & Tech Branch Coord........ 5269
Elaine Waterbury, PP&M Branch Coord.................. 5276
Branch of Aviation Management (Owhyee)

Jon Rollens, Branch Chief..........ccccocovvvviiiiiiiiininnnen. 5227
Gary Brennan, Aviation Management Spec............. 5783
Jim Traub, Nat’l Fleet & Pilot Aviation Spec........... 5931
Meg Gallagher, East Reg Av. Mgr............. 404-507-5643
Branch of Structural Fire (Owyhee)

Hal Spencer, Branch Chief............ccccooeveiveninnennnen. 5245
Brian Johnson, Prevention Program Manager.......... 5497
Mark Gorman, Operations Program Manager.......... 5244
Kathy Komatz, Training Specialist ...........c.ccceeueeneen. 5261

Communication & Education

Roberta D’ Amico, Branch Chief...............coccuuee. 5239
Tina Boehle, Communications Specialist................. 5875
Emily Nemore, Student Trainee (SCEP).................. 5884
Brian Lawatch, Intern (SCA) ....ccceevvvveevvieeiieeiens 5145

Fire Science and Ecology

Dick Bahr, Program Lead .........ccccocceveiinenincnnne. 5217
Nate Benson, Fire Ecologist ........cccceeeveiiereineennene 5219
Rich Schwab, NBAR Coordinator............. 202-513-7129
MaryBeth Keifer, Ecologist....................... 603-795-2333
Mark Fitch, Smoke Management Specialist ............. 5230
Skip Edel, Geospatial Fire Analyst............ 303-969-2947

Vita Wright, Social Science Analyst.......... 406-758-3547

Information Technology

Erik Torres-Jacquez, Branch Chief........................... 5213
Justin Kirchmeier, Information Technologist........... 5205
Landin Ballard, Information Technologist (SCEP) .. 5247

Operations & Training

Vacant, Program Lead .........ccccocovveviiincineieeceee, 5174
Chad Fisher, Safety & Prevention Manager ............. 5967
Jim Shultz, Wildland Fire Training Specialist.......... 5215
Noble Dunn, NWCG Training Specialist ................. 5694

Mark Koontz, Wildland Fire Training Program Mgr5090
Miranda Stuart, Ops Coordinator PFTC .... 850-523-8637
Vacant, Wildland Fire & Fuels Mgmt Spec.............. 5774
Bill Yohn, Cap Equip/Facilities Manager................. 5212

Lessons Learned
Britt Rosso, Manager (NAFRI).................. 520-799-8760
Travis Dotson, Analyst (NAFRI)............... 520-799-8763

Planning & Programming

Jeff Scott, Program Lead...........cccoovvvivvienieniee, 5210
Jeff Manley, Deputy Fire Program Planner .............. 5221
Jeanette Woods, Budget Analyst .........c.cccccvveeeveennen. 5241
Jessica Bowron, Budget Analyst........c..cccoeeveeveennnnnn. 5296
Mike Van Hemelryck, Management Analyst ........... 5206
Andy Kirsch, Program Analyst..........cccceecvveeereennnnn. 5202

Wildland Fire Decision Support System

Kim Ernstrom, Fire Mgmt Specialist..............c......... 5257
Dan Mindar, Fire Mgmt Specialist ............ 928-245-8771
Ben Butler, GIS Technician........cccccccvvevievvvinenneenn. 5222

-15 -



Bureau of Indian Affairs

208-387 + ext.

MAIL STOP: 170

BIA ReCeptiON.....ccovveciieieieeieeieeieeriee e 5575
BIA FAX o 5581
BIA Jack Wilson Conference Room ..........cccuuee..... 5890

Spider Phone.........ccccovveviievciieeiieeiee e, 433-6521
BIA Sho-Pai Building FAX .......c..ccceevveivennennn. 433-6543
Raleigh Atkins Conference Room..................... 433-6576
BIA Sho-Pai Conference Room ........................ 433-6417

Office of the Director (JWwilson Bldg) FAX 5581

Lyle Carlile, DIirector ........cccceeveerverreereeieereeeeeen. 5697
Bob Roberts, Deputy Director.........ccocveeveeeveeneennen. 5620
Teresa Ann Wesley, Administrative Assistant......... 5575

Administration (Jack Wilson Building)

Gini Broyles, Administrative Officer...........c........... 5696
Michelle Cruz-Salum, Contract Specialist ............... 5566
Lisa Street, Administration Specialist.............c...... 5176
Amber Derby, Payment Center Lead ................ 947-3790
Melissa Jangula, Office Clerk .........cccovvevvvereeneennen. 5936

Budget (Sho-Pai Building)

David Peters, Budget Officer ..........ccoeevvvevvecivnieennen. 5932
Dan Sine, Budget Analyst.........cccevvvieeviieniieeieens 5946
Paula Landon, Budget Analyst........c.cccoecvvrvrnneenenn 5565
External Affairs (Jack Wilson Bldg) ~ Fax 5386
Robyn Broyles, Comm/Ed. Specialist...................... 5473

Information Technology (Sho-Pai Building)
Fax 433-6543

Luther Arizana, I'T SUpervisor..........cccceeevveeerveennnenns 5377
David Potter, IT Specialist .......c.ccceevveeereecriecreeieennen. 5237
Alyssa Cooper, SCEP.......coccoviiviieiiiieeeeeeee, 5579
Aviation (Jack Wilson Building) FAX 5581
Joel Kerley, Aviation Program Manager.................. 5371

-16 -

Operations (Sho-Pai Building) FAX 433-6543

Dalan Romero, Fire Operations ..........cccccceeevereveennenns 5372
Jacqueline Hawley, Deputy Fire Operations............. 5576
Vacant, Electronic Technician...........cccccceevevveeennee.. 5853
Myron Hotinger, National BAER Coordinator......... 5246
Michelle Moore, Fire Management Specialist.......... 5811

MSP Customer Service Representative ......... 947-3750

Tony Beitia, Fire and Aviation Safety Specialist......5177

Planning (Sho-Pai Bldg) FAX 433-6543

Scott Bradshaw, Fire Planner...........ccoceevvvvviviinnnnnn. 5373
Nancy Wilson, Fire Planner............cccccovevviieniieenns 5558
Steve Larrabee, Fire Planner.........ccccccooevvvvevnnnnennn. 5586
Training (0ld Admin Building) FAX 5580
Dave Koch, Asst. Director - Training....................... 5577
Craig Cook, Deputy Training Officer.........cc.co.c..... 5965
Garth Fisher, Training Specialist ............ccccveeevvrenneen. 5315
Laurel Simos, Visual Information Specialist ............ 5313
Zoila Forrest-Davis, Editorial Assistant.................... 5708

Fire Use/Fuels (Sho-Pai Building) ~ FAX 433-6543

Mark Jackson, Fire Use/Fuels Spec........ccccveeunnneee. 5041
Sam Scranton, Deputy, Fire Use/Fuels..................... 5794
Joe Kafka, Fuels Program Analyst..........c.ccccverveennenne 5572
Mary Taber, Fire Ecologist........c.cccceveininniinninnnnnns 5042
Vacant, Fuels Program Assistant............ccccceeeeevennee. 5565

Jonathan Whitefoot, OJS Special Agent, Fire.......... 5238



P—

i u.s,

FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICE

Fish and Wildlife Service 208-387 + ext

Administration (Jack Wilson Building) Fax 5668
MAIL STOP: 160

JONN SEEAT, CIICT ....coiiiiiiiieciie ettt et e ettt e sttt eete e e tbeeeataeessbeessseeesssaesaseaessseessaeassseesssaeanseeessaessseeensses 5976
Vacant, DEPULY CRIET.........cviiiiiiieiie ettt ettt et e s e st e s beess e et eesaesseesseessseasseanseanseenseesssesssenssennses 5583
Billie Farrell, AdmIniStratiVe OFTICET ........ooiiiiiiieiiiiiei ettt e e e e ettt eeesaaaeeeeeeessssnnaaeeeeeessans 5536
Christina Haydon, Branch SECTEIATY ........cccuiiiiieiiie ittt et et eeste e st eeave e s sbeaestaeesseessseeessseessseeansseensneens 5595
VaACANT, STEP STUAEIE ...eeeiiieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e ettt e e e e ee e e e e eeeeeessasesaaeeeesesssaaessaeeeeessesaaaaaseeeesssannnraereeeas 5736
Fred Wetzel, Fire Program Advisor (Remote — Washington Office)........ccccccvevvierierienienienienieeieeee e 703-358-2340
CalehD ASNDY, CONIIACTON ....e.uviiiiiieiiieeiee et eeetee et e e st ee et e e sttt e eteeeebeeesseeessseesssaeasssaessseeassaeensseesssasssseeesssessssessnsseensseenn 5596
Fire Operations (Jack Wilson Building)

Chris Wilcox, Fire Operations Program LEeader............cccuvvcuieeiieeiieniienieriesee e eie et esieeseeseesseessseesseesseessaessnessnenns 5599
Ted Mason, Fire Management Specialist — Safety (Sho-Pai Building).........c.cccceevieniiiiiniiiiiiieeeeeecee e 5831
Kevin Conn, Fire Management Specialist — Preparedness (Sho-Pai Building)............cccceevveiviievienienienieniecieeeeennn 5505
Russ Babiak, Training Specialist (Sho-Pai BUilding) ..........cceoiieviiriiiiiiiiiiciteeeeeee et s 5986
Becky Brooks, Fire PLANNET...........ooiiiiiiiiieieeeee ettt ettt ettt et e st e st e st eeaeesabeeabeebeesaeesseesnseenseensean 5345
Kim Van Hemelryck, Fuels Management SPEeCIalist.........c..ccciieiiieeciiriiiieiieeciie e ereeesieeesveesveeesveessvesesssaessseeenenas 5957
Budget, ES/BAR, and GIS (Sho-Pai Building)

Kathy Perez, Budget and Planning (Remote — NeW MEXICO) ....ecvveeriiereerierrenieeieeieereeseesieesenesenessnessnennns 505-248-6812
Vacant, BUdEt ANALYSE........coiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e st e st e et e st e e bt e bt e beesseesatesseesaeeeaseenbeeseestenbeesateenseennean 5502
Cal Gale, Fire Management Spec (Sho-Pai BIAZ).........ccocuiiiiiiiiiiiciie ettt be e eere e n 5907
Cameron Tongier, GIS Specialist (Sh0-Pai BIAZ) .....cceeviiiiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt staesanesnne e 5712
Lou Ballard, Fire Management Specialist/Fire Ecologist/ (Sho-Pai Building) ...........ccoceeviiiiiniiniiniieiieceeeeeen, 5584
Outreach (Sho-Pai Building)

Karen Miranda-Gleason, Communication COOTAINALOT ..........cueiuerierieriieierieeeieieete ettt e e seeeeeeeeseeeseetesseeneeneeeseenees 5891
Detailer, OULTEACKH ...c..eeiiiiiieiete ettt sh et b ettt b et e s bt es e be s bt en e e bt e st et e e bt e testeestenbesbeene e e 5236
Information Technology (Jack Wilson Building)

Andrea OlIson, COMPULET SPECIALIST ......c.viiiiiieiiiieciieecieeetee ettt ettt e st e eteeestbeeesbaeessseessseeessssessseesssesssseeessesssseeesses 5597
Ted PatterSOn, IT COMIIACION ... ..ccovvviiietrieeeeieeee ettt eete et e eete et e eete e e e e esteeesessaaeeseesteesessstaeesessseessensesessansaeesssnsreessnnreeeens 5478
FWS/BIA Conference Room (Jack Wilson Building) ..... ..cceeveeiieiiiiiiiiiceeeeee sttt 5890
SHO-Pail BUILAING ...ecuviiiieiieiiie ettt ettt et e et e ebeesteesteestsesesesssessseesseesseesssesssessseasseessaessaesseens s on Fax: 433-6543

-17 -



NOAA National Weather Service

Administration

MAIL STOP: 600 FAX 208-334-1660

Robert Diaz, Jr., Meteorologist in Charge......... 334-9861

Jay Breidenbach, Warning Coordination
Meteorologist........cueevererciieeiiiecieeeree e 334-9538

Tim Barker, Science & Operations Officer....... 334-9861

Susan Jolliff, Administrative Assistant ............. 334-9860

Hydrologist

Troy Lindquist......cc.eeeevveeeiieiriieeieeciie e 334-9538

Observation Program Leader
David Decker........coooovviieviiiiiiieiceieceeee 334-9838

Lead Forecasters

Les Colin i 334-9860
Stephen Parker.........cccoovvevveiieiciiiieeeeeieene, 334-9860
Valerie MillS........ccocoevviieciiiiiieciecciee e, 334-9860
Bill WOJCIK ..ot 334-9860
George SKari......ccecvevveeiinrierieieeriee e seve e eens 334-9860

General Forecasters

Jeanne AlleN ....cccvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 334-9860
Megan Thimmesch..........cccoevvvevciiiicieiiiecne, 334-9860
Joel Tannenholz..........ccccevvvvvveiiiieiiiiieeeeennen, 334-9860
Dave Groenert ..........uvvvveveeeveeeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 334-9860
Josh SMith ...ooovvviiiiiiiii e, 334-9860

-18 -

Meteorologist Interns

Margaret Burgess.......ccceeveevveeeeciieeinciieeeeieenn 334-9860
Colin Baxter.......ccoeeeeeereieierereeeseeeee e 334-9860
Fire Weather
Heath Hockenberry, National Fire Weather Program
Leader...cooeeieeeieeeeeeee e 334-9862
Larry Van Bussum, National Fire Weather Operations
Coordinator........cceevveeeieieeieenee st 334-9824
Robyn Heffernan, Fire Weather Science &
Dissemination Meteorologist.............cceruvenenns 387-5089
Charles Redman..........ccccocevenieiininicnineee. 334-9060
Coleen Decker .......coooeeveiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeee, 334-9060

Hydro-Meteorological Technicians
Wasyl HEWKO .....coovvevieeiieiieiicicecee e 334-9860
Vacant.......coooeiiiuiiiieieieeeeciieieeee e 334-9860

Electronics/Information Management

Mike Pereira, Electronic Systems Analyst ........ 334-9865
Jason Baker, Information Tech Officer............. 334-9861
George Buckwold, Electronic Technician......... 334-9847
Travis Mayer, Electronic Technician ................ 334-9847



Interagency Project/System Organizations

Resource Order and Status System (ROSS) Project Team — Boise Office

Kim Christensen, Business Lead (FS).....c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiesie ittt ettt saesvesve s e esseesraesraesenesene e 387-5662
Sarah Fisher, Business Lead (FS).......ccuui ittt ettt ettt et et e e aneeetaeeeanas 5944
Jon Skeels, Project Manager (FS) .....oooiiioieiieiee ettt ettt sttt s 303-236-0630
Annette Box, Deputy Project Manager (FS) ......ooooiiiiiie ettt ette e e s vee e veessbaeebaeesssaeesbaeenns 5822
Shep Crim, Subject Matter EXpert (CONIACOT) ........ccviicvierrieriieriieiiesiesteeteereeseesseesseessaesssesssessseessesssesssesssseens 5299
Hallie Toews, Web Design (CONLIACTOT) .....c.eirtierierieeieeie et esteesttesiteseteete et e e esteesteesaeesnteenseenbeeseesseesseesaeesnsenns 5635
Mary Toews. Subject Matter EXpert (CONIACLOT)......ccuuiiiiieiieeeiieesieeeiieesiteesrtessteeeseveesreeesaeessseesssesanssesssseeenes 5493
Tina Vorbeck, Subject Matter EXPEIT.........ccviviiiviieriieiiiiiereecee e eteereeteesteesteestaestaesesesssessseasseessessseesssesssesssenns 5649
1 30 ] TSRS 866-224-7677
Incident Based Automation (IBA) Project Team
Jon Skeels, Project Manager (FS) ......ccvioierieiieieierie ettt ettt sseestaesenesnnesnneeens 303-236-0630
Gina Bald, Deputy Project Manager (FS) ......coooiiiiiiiiiie ettt 801-531-5325
HEIP DIESK ... ettt ettt ettt et e b e st et e st e nt et e et e e s e st entenseeneent e seentenseeseentennens 866-224-7677
Interagency Cache Business System (ICBS) Project Team
Jon Skeels, Project Manager (FS) .....ui ittt ettt ettt eeaae e sabe e e sraeeevaeenreeenes 303-236-0630
Andy Gray, Deputy Project Manager (FS)........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiieieceeeeetese ettt st s 303-907-3781
Jeri Billiard, Subject Matter EXPErt (FS).....cvoviiiiiiiiiiieieeit ettt ettt re ettt eseesseeseessaessaessnesnneans 5748
Fire Program Analysis (FPA) System Fax 433-6466
Project Support Group
Vacant, Project Manager (DO]) .......ccc.iiiiiiioiiiiiie ettt ette et e st e estve e sabeessbaeetseessseesssaeesseessseeessseesssaessssesnsses
Jaymee Fojtik, Business Lead (DOL)..........ccciiviiiiierieiienieriecie sttt et esteesee s e saesntesnsesnseesseeseesseessnessnesnsenns 5829
Joe Frost, Business Lead (USES) ......oi ittt ettt e eev e s veeetbeesabeeeebeeesaseesasaeensseesssaeanes 5906
Christie Wiley, Communications Director (DOI) .........ccccuiiiiiiiiiiieeiieiieciee et 719-852-6965
Technical Support
Vacant, IRS TRS Specialist, DOL..........ccociieiiiiieiiieieeiteieesee st seeste e eteebe e seessaessaesssesssesssesssesnsesnsesssesnseeses 5905
Terri Knauth, Fuels Specialist (USES) ... .ooiiiiiii ettt ettt et e s taeeseveesbeestbeessseesssaeensseesssananes 5909
Craig Thompson, GIS Coordinator (DOI)...........cvevuiiriiirierieeieeriertereesieeseesbeereesseesteessaesssesssesssesseessaessnessseans 5911
Brent Timothy, StatiStician (USFS) ......cociiiiieiecieeeee ettt ste e te et e steesteessaesssesseenseesseessaessnesnseans 5912
User Support
Bill Johnson, Application SUppOort (DOI).......cccuiiiriiieiieeieee ettt et e s vee e r e e sbee e taeessbeesssaeessseesssaeanes 5913
Kathy Hinds, Technical Writer (CONIACLOT) ......cccueiveereeriereetiesiiestestesreeseeseesseesseessaesssesssesssesssessessssessssssneans 5908
Vacant, Application SUpport (SFWS) ...ttt ettt ettt st ste e sbeesbeesaeeeneeeas 5914
HEIP DIBSK ...ttt ettt et ettt et et et e b e e te e st e beetseteetsesbesteessenbeeteenteetsensensesteenseneas 866-224-7677
5290
Fax 433-6466

Medical Standards Program
MAIL STOP: 1400

L. Kaili McCray, Program Manager (FWS).......ccooiiiiiiieiee ettt ettt e sieesaeesnneeas 5810
Michelle Moore, Fire Management SPECIaliSt ..........ccvcviiiiiiieriiiiiiiieieeciee ettt e et eesere e b e eaeeeveeesraeenes 5811
Heather Sanders, Customer Service RePIreSENtatiVE. ......cccveivirciierieiiiesieesieesieesieetesreereeseeseesseesseesseessaessnessneans 5812
Kelin Staata, Customer Service Representative (INPS) ......cccovviiiiiiiiiiiieieieeteceese et see e 5814
Customer Service RePIeSENtAtIVE.........eecuiiiiieriierieiieeie ettt ettt te bbbt sbeesseesatesnteeneeas 1-888-286-2521

-19 -



ALPHABETICAL LISTING

A
Abols, Alex BLM..........cccccevvnnnn. 5426
Adams, Michael “Stuth”............ 5795
Adell, Marty BLM ..........ccoc.uu.... 5426
Adsit, Evan BLM ............c.coeu..... 5426
Alexander, Elden BLM............... 5422
Allen, Jeanne NWS.............. 334-9860
Anderson, Leslie FS .....406-329-1043
Anderson, RobertFsS.................. 5961
Anderson, Scott BLM.................. 5319
Apicello, Michael FS ................. 5460
Ard, Mike BLM .....cccvvvveeieiinnnn, 5509
Arizana, Luther BIA ................... 5377
Arnberger, Jeffrey BLM.............. 5477
Arnold, Herb BLM...................... 5363
Ascherfeld, Sheri BLM............... 5144
Ashby, Caleb........cccovverrvennnnee. 5596
Atkins, Kurt BLM.........cc.c......... 5426
B
Babiak, Russ NPS.........cc.c......... 5986
Bach, TeSSaFS ...cccccvvvvevvvnnnnnenn. 5670
Bahr, Dick NPS ..........ccoevveeeennee.. 5217
Baker, Jason NWS................ 334-9861
Bald, GinaFs............... 801-531-5325
Ballard, Landin NPS.................... 5247
Ballard, LOu FWS.......ccooveeunnnnen. 5584
Barbo, Mark BLM ..........c.......... 5726
Barclay, Laura BLM................... 5711
Barker, Diane BLM..................... 5358
Barker, TIm NWS................ 334-9861
Barrowcliff, Penny FS................ 5267
Barto, Cindy BLM....................... 5180
Bateman, Moonlight BLM........... 5498
Bates, Marie BLM ...................... 5506
Bates, Richard BLM ................... 5400
Baxter, Colin NWS.............. 334-9860
Becker, Jason BLM..................... 5840
Becker, Stephanie FS.................. 5604
Beebe, Grant BLM....................... 5161
Beitia, Tony BIA ......cccceevueennnne. 5177
Bell, Don BLM ............. 541-410-6546
Benoit, Rob BLM.........cccueeennee... 5426
Benson, Nate NPS .........ccccuuu..... 5219
Berain, JESSE€ FS ..uvvvvvveveviinrnnneen. 5972
Bidaburu, Aitor USFA .............. 5698
Bidaburu, Debbie BLM............... 5588
Billiard, Jeri BLM.........ccocouuee.... 5748

208-387 + ext.
Bilyeu, Bobbe FS .......ccccoevvvenene 5678
Bitting, Bryan BLM .................... 5173
Black, EIna FS........cooovvvvveeenennn. 5632
Blake, TIMNPS ......ccccevvevnnennnn. 5262
Blanton, Rick BLM..................... 5547
Bleeg, Susan FS........cccccevvveennennns 5857
Blinn, Tawny FS.......ccccccvevveeneene 5329
Boehle, Tina NPS .....ccccuvvveeenn. 5875
Bohnsack, Jess BLM................... 5426
Boldman, Chris BLM.................. 5426
Boody, Lynda BLM ..... 202-208-4147
Booth, Ken BLM........ccccuvvveeee... 5453
Bowers, Gary BLM............c........ 5065
Bowers, Matt BLM ..................... 5426
Bowron, Jessica NPS .................. 5296
Box, Annette FS ....cooeeeeeveeeennnnnn. 5822
Boyd-Peak, Kari BLM ................ 5457
Boyle, Gwen BLM...........ccocenue.. 5743
Bradshaw, Bonnie FS.................. 5823
Bradshaw, Scott BIA .................. 5373
Brandt, Jason FS......cccocvvvveeeennn. 5231
Braseth, Sandra BLM........... 947-3789
Breidenbach, Jay NWS ........ 334-9538
Brennan, Gary NPS...........c....... 5783
Brollier, Jacob BLM.................... 5426
Brollier, Justin BLM ................... 5426
Brooks, Becky FWS........cccceuee. 5345
Brown, Charlie BLM.... 970-765-4861
Brown, Mike BLM...................... 5342
Brown, Monte........ccooeeeeeeeeennnnnn. 5476
Brown, Steve BLM .......ccoeuun..... 5364
Broyles, Gini BIA.........ccccceeneen. 5696
Broyles, Robyn BIA ................... 5473
Brueggman, Louis BLM..... 202-208-4672
Bryson, Sean FS .......c.cccccvveeunennns 5667
Buckwold, George NWS......334-9847
Buehler, John BLM...................... 5127
Bumgardner, Adam BLM ........... 5426
Burgess, Margaret NWS....... 334-9860
Burley, Dave BLM..........ccceeu.ee. 5420
Butler, Ben NPS.......ccccvvvveeeeennn. 5222
C
CDOu.eeeeeeeee e, 5644
Caftey, Jason BLM ..................... 5130
Cahill, Janet NPS ................. 947-3724
Calderoni, Diego BLM................ 5426
Callaham, Cindy BLM................ 5355

-20 -

Cantrell, Mark BLM.................... 5311
Carey, Justin BLM ...........c......... 5726
Carlile, Lyle BIA ......cccceevvenenn. 5697
Carter, Kelly BLM ..........ccu..... 5855
Chapple, Jeffrey BLM................. 5915
Chivers, Debie BLM ................... 5454
Chivers, Steve BLM..........c......... 5081
Chodorowski, Derek BLM

.................................... 912-267-3060
Christensen, Kim BLM ............... 5949
Chung, Quincy BLM................... 5426
Cissel, John BLM.......ccccuvvveeeennn. 5349
Clark, Don BLM ......ccccovuvvveeeennn. 5726
Claypool, Glen BLM................... 5160
Clements, Frank BLM................. 5426
Cnudde, Matt FS.......cooovuvvvveeennnn. 5277
Coleman, Lisa BLM...... 202-208-5440
Colin, LeS NWS .....ccovvveunnn. 334-9860
Colson, Kathy BLM.................... 5545
Colwell, Guy......oceevvevereerrenrenee, 5273
Conn, Kevin FWS ....coovvevvvveeenn. 5505
Cook, Craig BIA .......ccceevuvenennne. 5965
Cook, Michelle NPS.................... 5518
Co0k, Scott BLM........cccvvevevnnnne. 5426
Cook, TOMES ..ooovvviiiiiciieeeenn. 5613
Coomes, David BLM................... 5426
Cooper, AlyssaBIA ..........c.uo...... 5579
Craig, WalkerFS ........cccccveruvnen. 5864
Crim, Shep.....ccocevvveveenienieee, 5299
Crisp, Darin FS.....c.ccoceveeevveennenn. 5166
Crist, Gary BLM ........ccoevverevennen. 5715
Cross, Sean BLM ........................ 5444
Crowder, Michael ...................... 5701
Cruz-Salum, Michelle BIA ......... 5566
Culver, Randy BLM.................... 5342
Curd, JOn BLM........coovvvnrreeennnn. 5459
Curd, SUE BLM ......ooovvvvverennnnn. 5569
Curl, R. Ryan BLM...... 970-275-4590
Cushman, Allison BLM .............. 5426

D

D’Amico, Roberta NPS............... 5239
Davis, Don BLM...........cccocuuu.e... 5915
Day, Bryan BLM.......ccccccoveuenen. 5332
Decker, Coleen NWS ........... 334-9860
Decker, Dave NWS.............. 334-9838
DeHaas, Timothy FS .................. 5623
Deide, Gary BLM.......c..cccuuennee.e. 5529



Deitz, AlIen FS.....uuvvvvevivvennnneen. 5264

Delgado, Ed BLM............c..c....... 5451
Denney, Tammy FS ................... 5092
Derby, Amber BIA .............. 947-3790
Derham, Bud BLM ..................... 5726
Diamond St. Warehouse.....334-1439
Diaz, Jr., Robert NWS.......... 334-9861
Diemer, Brandon BLM ............... 5881
Doggett, Tyler BLM ................... 5316
Dopp, Justin BLM....................... 5476
Dotson, Travis NPS ...... 520-799-8763
Downing, Bridgit FS .................. 5279
Draper, Melinda FS.................... 5610
Drazinski, Jerry BLM ................. 5426
Due, Steven BLM ..........ccuvvveeeeee 5132
Dukart, Bob BLM..........cccuuu...... 5852
Dunlap, Rick FS ......ccccoveeveennennn. 5636
Dunn, Noble NPS .........cooeeuvennee. 5694
Dustin, Gil BLM........... 970-260-8904
E
Eardley, Randy BLM.................. 5895
Edel, SkipNPS ............. 303-969-2947
Eldredge, Brian BLM.................. 5567
Elenz, LiSQFS .ccoovvvvveeeeeiinrnnneen. 5658
Ellsworth, Mike BLM................. 5985
Epps, J. R. BLM....oeeieiiinee, 5354
Ernstrom, KIm NPS .................... 5257
Ervin, Dan FS.......cccceeeee.. 867-3320
Estey, Dave BLM..........c.cceeunee. 5426
Exon, Guy FS....coooveiivieeriiiaen. 5637
F
Farnsworth, AleX FS......cccouu..... 5667
Farr, Ginny BLM ........cccceeuvenee. 5078
Farrell, Billie FWS........cocouuue.... 5536
Fischer, Brian FS..........cccoeuuun..... 5394
Fischer, Tate BLM....................... 5326
Fisher, Chad NPS.........cccoeeunuee... 5967
Fisher, Garth BIA .........ccooouuee.... 5315
Fisher, Sarah FS ........coovvvvvennn.. 5944
Fisher, SCOtt FS ..uuvvvvvviviirinnnnnnn, 5968
Fitch, Mark NPS .........ccoovveunnnnnen. 5230
Fitchner, John BLM.................... 5425
Fleming, Deb BLM..................... 5745
Fletcher, Bill BLM...................... 5400
Flinders, Jerran BLM .................. 5426
Flores, Suzanne ..........cccuoe........ 5388
Fojtik, Jaymee DOI ................... 5829
Ford, Johnny BLM...................... 5453
Forrest-Davis, Zoila BIA............. 5708
Forsyth, Bill FS .........cccocvenen. 5720

Fourtner, Kenneth BLM.............. 5116
Frederick, Ken BLM.................... 5508
Freeland, Joe BLM..........ccuo....... 5163
Freeman, Doug BLM.................. 5271
Frost, JOE FS..oovvviiiiiieieieeeeeen, 5906
Frugoli, Steve BLM..................... 5426
Fuller, Brian.........cccoeevvuvvvveennnnn. 5476
G
Gale, Cal FWS ....cccevcvveveeieennn, 5907
Gale, JEff BLM ....cccvvvvveeeieiinnn, 5529
Gallagher, Meg NPS .... 404-507-5643
Gallardo, Ivan BLM..................... 5715
Gallegos, Abelardo Fs................ 5667
Gebhard, John BLM.................... 5164
Geijsbeek, Fred FS ..........c.......... 5682
Gerhardson, Phil BLM................ 5426
Germann, Hans BLM.................. 5426
Geving, Dennis BLM................... 5426
Gibbs, Brad BLM.........cccceevennnnen. 5182
Gieringer, JiM........ccceevveeeneennns 5476
Gjoraas, Rhonda BLM ................ 5126
Glenn, John BLM.........ccccevvennnen. 5060
Goetz, Kary NPS.......ccoeveerveennn 5295
Gollnick-Waid, Krista BLM........ 5165
Gomez, Frank FS.........ccocvvveenne.. 5347
Gomez-Salinas, Emma FS.......... 5603
Goodson, Frank BLM ................. 5426
Gould, John BLM.........cccvvveenee.. 5448
Gorman, Mark NPS...........ccoeuuen. 5244
Grauberger, Darel....................... 5499
Gray, Andy FS............. 303-907-3781
Gray, Jesse BLM.........cccceeeuveennee. 5476
Green, Ellen BLM..............coou...... 5400
Griggs, Hardie BLM ................... 5715
Groenert, Dave NWS ........... 334-9860
Guerrero, Nancy FS........ccccue...... 5357
H
Haarhoff, Molly BLM................. 5409
Hall, Barb FS.......coovvvvieiiiiennns 5285
Hallisey, Nicole BLM................. 5124
Haney, Josh BLM..........ccccceeuee. 5400
Hanks, Ron FS.......cccoovvvvnnniiin. 5607
Harding, Rick BLM .................... 5344
Hart, Travis BLM...........ccoevveeeenn. 5426
Hartman, Derrek BLM................ 5426
Harwood, Brad FS..........ccuue...... 5289
Havlina, Doug BIM ................... 5061
Hawkins, Dan FS......ccccovveeeeenn. 5286
Hawkins, Glenda BLM ............... 5554
Hawley, Jacqueline BIA ............. 5576

-21 -

Haydon, Christina FWS .............. 5595
Haydon, Mike BLM.................... 5426
Hayes, Tommy BLM................... 5423
Hedrick, Howard BLM ............... 5153
Heffernan, Robyn NWS ............. 5089
Henderson, Tory FS.................... 5348
Hendren, Dave BLM................... 5400
Henry, Mike BLM.........ccccocuu...... 5715
Herrera, Jerry ......ccccvveeeveveeeennnee. 5476
Hester, Alan BLM.........cc.occ........ 5726
Hewko, Wasyl NWS ............ 334-9860
Hickenbotham, Cody................. 5084
Hinds, Kathy ........cccccovvvvrvrannnann, 5908
Hipke, Eric FS ...cccovvvvverree, 5738
Hipke, Katy BLM.........cceeennee.e. 5369
Hockenberry, Heath NWS ...334-9862
Hoffman, Robert Fs.................... 5681
Hohn, Jared BLM..........ccocuuue..... 5426
Holland, Bob BLM...................... 5476
Honea, RONFS.......ooovvvvvvvennnneen. 5630
Horigan, Conor BLM .................. 5426
Hotinger, Myron BIA.................. 5246
House, Greg BLM ........ 281-202-7097
Howe, Ricky FS......cccevvvevvennnnnnn. 5832
Hubbartt, Don BLM..................... 5529
Huegerich, Thomas BLM............ 5129
Huff, Deanne BLM ..................... 5521
J
Jackson, Mark BIA...................... 5041
Jacobsen, Richard Fs.................. 5122
Jakubowski, Laurie FS ............... 5600
Jangula, Melissa BIA .................. 5936
Jardine, Kelly FS ........ccceeenenne. 5100
Jenison, Becky BLM................... 5958
Jenkins, Steve FS.....vvvvvvnveeeenne.. 5485
Jenner, Tamara BLM................... 5679
Jensen, Shaun BLM..................... 5426
Johnson, Brent BLM ................... 5426
Johnson, Bill, DOI..................... 5913
Johnson, Brian NPS..................... 5497
Johnson, Eric BLM ..................... 5848
Johnson, Kolby FS.........ccoc.e..... 5667
Johnson, Ryan (RJ) BLM............ 5424
Johnson, Todd BLM.................... 5426
Johnston, TOM FS .......ccoouvevennee. 5901
Jolliff, Susan NWS ............... 334-9860
Jones, Jennifer BLM.................... 5437
Jones, Mark BLM.........cccuvevennee.. 5934



Kaage, Bill NPS
Kafka, Joe BIA
Karnowski, Al BLM
Kazimir, Charles BLM
Keating, Linnea FS
Keifer, MaryBeth NPS..603-795-2333
Kerley, Joel BIA
Kessler, Woody BLM

King, Kris BLM
Kirchmeier, Justin NPS
Kirk, Chris FS
Kirner, Mark BLM
Kirpach, Garrett BLM
Kirsch, Andy NPS
Knauth, Terri FS
Knickerbocker, Cindy FS
Koch, Dave BIA
Komatz, Kathy NPS
Koontz, Mark NPS
Kososik, Lothar FS
Kososik, Sheri BLM
Kuo, Evans FS

Lake, Jeff BLM
LaMoure, Teddi FS
Landis, Michael BLM
Landon, Paula BIA
Larrabee, Steve BIA
Lauro, Salvatore BLM ..202-208-3269
Lawatch, Brian NPS
Lee, Don BLM
Legg, Stan BLM
LeMaster, Tom BLM
Leonard, Charlie FS
Leschak, Pam FS
Lewis-McClish, Tyra FS
Lind, Phil BLM
Lindquist, Troy NWS
Littell, Dave BLM
Little, Wendy BLM
Locklear, Hallie BLM
Logan, Kellan FS
Long, Jim BLM
Lopez, Jose FS
Lynn, Mike BLM

Madrid, Hector BLM
Maione, Tom

Manley, Jeff NPS........cccceeveennne 5221

Mann, Michael BLM................... 5106
Marshall, Marley BLM ............... 5400
Maskalick, Erin BLM.................. 5431
Maskalick, Kirk FS....cccouvvveeeeenn. 5987
Mason, Ted FWS .....cooovvvvveeennnn. 5831
Maus, Steve BLM .....ccooeeveeennnnnnn. 5342
Mawson, Lydia BLM.................. 5146
Mayer, Travis NWS. ............. 334-9847
McClure, TOni FS....covvvvevveeennns 5645
McCray, L. Kaili FWS................. 5810
McCutchan, Kim BLM ............... 5856
McDevitt, Lisa BLM................... 5540
McDonald, Pam BLM.................. 5318
McGinley, JEffFS .....cccceeveennene 5350
McGrath, Genny BLM................ 5121
McManus, Michael FS ............... 5667
McMillan, Troy FS.....cccceveeneene 5667
Melchert, TIMFS.....ccccovvvveeeennn. 5887
Milesnick, Ted BLM .................. 5198
Mills, Valerie NWS.............. 334-9860
Mindar, Dan NPS.......... 928-245-8771
Miranda-Gleason, Karen FWS.... 5891
Molis, Cheryl FS......cccccvvevivennnne 5608
Monroe, Steve......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeennn. 5705
Moore, Michelle BIA.................. 5811
Moore, Rick BLM..........ccoeuveene. 5523
Morgen, Mike BLM.................... 5268
Motes, Mark BLM .........cc.ccc....... 5426
MSP Svc Rep........... 1-888-286-2521
Mueller, Dave BLM..................... 5151
Mumma, Mitch BLM................... 5400
Mundt, JoAn BLM........ 202-208-3269
Murphy, Timothy BLM .............. 5446
Myers, Kelly ......cocooevvenienennnenns 5417
N
Naman, Paul BLM ...................... 5421
Navarro, RObBLM ..................... 5873
Nelson, JOhnFS.......ooovvuvvvveeenn. 5617
Nemore, Emily NPS................... 5884
Neukam, Tamara BLM ............... 5514
Nichols, TOm NPS.............ccuu...... 5216
Noack, Heidi......ooooevevvvvnnnnnnnnnn. 5270
Noneman, John BLM.................. 5496
Norton, Einar BLM ..................... 5582
Novinger, Todd FS.......cceeueeee. 5272
(@)
Oakleaf, Benjamin BLM............. 5426
O’Connell, Casey BLM .............. 5994
Olson, Andrea FWS .......cccovvunen. 5597

-22 -

Olson, Matthew FS
Orr, Shannon BLM
Ortiz, Ernie BLM
Owen, Nicholas FS
Owen, Nichole BLM
Owens, John BLM

Palmer, Stan BLM
Parks, Jason BLM
Paulson, Dan BLM
Paulson, Mindi BLM
Parker, Stephen NWS
Parrish, Deana FS
Parrott, Leslie
Patterson, Ted
Percival, Betty
Pereira, Mike NWS
Perez, Kathy FWS
Permenter, Dax BLM
Perry, Ken BLM
Perry, Steve BLM
Peters, Christine NPS
Peters, David BIA
Peterson, Greg BLM
Peterson, Sean BLM
Pettitt, Tim BLM
Phelps, Patricia BLM
Philpott, Joe BLM
Plaza, Andrew BLM
Pogue, Cindy BLM
Potter, David BIA
Prescott, Corey BLM
Price, Dani FS
Probert, Felicia BLM
Pupulidy, Ivan FS

Quick, Berton
Quintal, John BLM

Raine, Daniel BLM
Ramaekers, Steve BLM
Rapp, Dale BLM
Raudenbush, Jim BLM
Reception Desk
Redman, Charles NWS
Reed, Jason
Reedy, Justin BLM
Reimers, Janis BLM
Roberts, Bob BIA



Roberts, Elmer BLM................... 5538

Rodriguez, Rudy Fs................... 5476
Rohm, Toni BLM.........cccveveenn... 5303
Rollens, JON NPS ........ccovveunnnnen. 5227
Romanello, Tom BLM................ 5722
Romero, Dalan BIA..................... 5372
Romero, Frankie................. 634-0798
Rose, Cindy NPS ......cccceevuvenenne. 5200
Rosetti, RObBLM..........cccuu..e.... 5426
Rosso, BritNPS ............ 520-799-8760
Rothwell, Kirk BLM.................... 5879
Ruffner, Barbara........................ 5481
Ryerson, Michelle BLM ............... 5175
Rymer, Tonya FS .......cccceeuveneen. 5669
S

Saleen, NikKi .........cccoveveeenneennn, 5338
Sampson, Dianna BLM............... 5196
Sanders, Heather NPS................ 5812
Sanders, Norm BLM................... 5749
Saras, Carol BLM .............ccoonee. 5266
Sather, Ingrid FS ........ccccevvvenenne 5112
Saxon, Kent BLM .......cccoeeeunnnnene. 5833
Schafer, Cindy BLM................... 5482
Scheff, Jim BLM.........cccccceeennnne 5825
Schepp, Christine BLM.................. 5323
Schilz, John BLM............ccccoonnen. 5083
Schlobohm, Paul NPS .................. 5269
Schroeder, Jason BLM................ 5426
Schwab, Rich NPS........ 202-513-7129
Scott, David BLM ........cccoeevennnn. 5232

(7<) 1 BRI 859-7486
Scott, JEffNPS....cooveeiiiieeeiiens 5210
Scranton, Sam BIA ......ccceeeeunnn.e. 5794
Security Gate........c..coceveevnennn. 5915
Segar, John FWS.......ccccecvverenennne 5976
Shadix, Terri BLM..........c........... 5077
Sharkey, Tom BLM .................... 5133
Shedden, K.C. BLM........cc......... 5726
Shepard, Sharon FS.................... 5293
Sherfick, Cindy BLM.................. 5854
Shultz, JIM NPS.....cccovvvveeeeeeennns 5215
Simontacchi, Jarrod BLM........... 5093
Simos, Laurel BIA.............co....... 5313
Sine, DanBIA........cccocvvveeeeeeennn. 5946
Sjovlin, Bjorn BLM .................... 5426
Skari, George NWS ............. 334-9860
Skeels, Jon FS .............. 303-236-0630
Skinner, Jon BLM..........cccccu....... 5321
Skirde, JEffFS ....oovvvviiiiieeiiinnns 5168
Skudlarek, Mark BLM................ 5426
Sloan, Ashanti BLM.................... 5320
Sloan, William FS ..........cccuve..e. 5839

Smith, Dan NASF..........ccccovnee... 5653
Smith, Frank FS..........cccoevuvunne... 5648
Smith, Jennifer BLM.................... 5456
Smith, Josh NWS.................. 334-9860
Smith, Keith NASF .... 360-791-2232
Smith, Ron BLM...........ccceeuuue.... 5544
Smith, Woody FS......cceevenennn. 5647
Smurthwaite, Don BLM.............. 5458
Snow, Linda BLM...........ccuu....... 5494
Sorensen, Shaylor BLM.............. 5426
Sorgenfrei, Dave.........c.ccoeeuu..... 5838
Spencer, Hal NPS ...........ccue..... 5245
Spencer, Ted BLM...................... 5400
Springer, Dale BLM.................... 5426
Squires, Rick BLM ..................... 5400
Staley, Jeane BLM....................... 5838
Staley, Kevin BLM .................... 5715
Steinmann, Rhonda BLM............ 5426
Stewart, Garold FS .........cccuuu..... 5718
Stewart, Julie BLM ...... 503-780-0097
Stillings, Susan BLM .................. 5079
St. John, LaMar BLM .............. 5310
Street, Lisa BIA ...cccoceeveuvveeennne.. 5176
Stroud, Steve BLM ........ccuuuee.... 5426
Sullens, Jeremy FS.......cccceunee.e. 5439
Stuart, Miranda NPS .... 850-523-8637
Sutliff, Don BLM........ccccveeeune... 5400
Sutton, Larry FS ....ccevveveeeeenneen. 5970
Swears, Bob BLM..........cccuu...... 5915
Swedberg, Tim BLM .................. 5865
Swofford, Robbie BLM .............. 5362
T
Taber, Mary BIA.......cccccceeveeennene 5042
Tanker Base............c........ 5664/5651
Tannenholz, Joel NWS......... 334-9860
Taylor, Brad BLM........c..ccce....... 5123
Tenneson, Mel BLM................... 5426
Terning, Brett FS......cceeevveennennns 5877
Thimmesch, Megan NWS....334-9860
Thomas, Brett BLM................... 5952
Thomas, Ron BLM ..................... 5630
Thompson, Craig, DOI.............. 5911
Thompson, Dray BLM................ 5426
Tillbrook, Kenneth FS................ 5859
Timothy, Brent FS.......ccoceeneee. 5912
Tippett, Alli BLM..........cc........ 5086
Tippett, Shannon BLM................ 5977
Toews, Hallie.........cccvvvvevnnennnn. 5635
Toews, Mary.......cccoeeeeeeieennenns 5493
Tolley, Darrell BLM ................... 5706
Tongier, Cameron NPS................ 5712
Tonkin, George BLM.................. 5529

-23 -

Toronto, Rhonda BLM............... 5704
Torres-Jacquez, Erik NPS............ 5213
Torrey, Kelly BLM ..................... 5915
Touchette, Travis BLM................ 5400
Traub, JIMNPS .....ovvveeeeiiinnnneen. 5931
Triplett, Sean FS........ccceeevveeneen. 5284
Tully, Rosemary BLM................. 5975
Tuominen, Mike FS.................... 5947
Turner, Robert BLM ................... 5426
U
Urban, Mark BLM.........cc............ 5426
\'/
Valentine, Kristy BLM......... 947-3791
Valentine, Sheila FS................... 5621
Van Bussum, Larry NWSs.....334-9824
Van Hemelryck, Kim FWs.......... 5957
Van Hemelryck, Mike NPS ........ 5206
Van Lancker, Jeanne BLM 202-208-4819
Vert, TOmBLM......cccccvveeeeeeennnn. 5627
Vest, KETFS .ooooveviiiiieeiiiene, 5287
Visser, Julie BLM ..........cooeuuu..... 5546
Vorbeck, TINnaFS.........ccooveunnneee.. 5649
w
Walborn, Chet.......ccocoovnveennnn.. 5356
Walker, Eric BLM........ccc..c......... 5426
Walker, Nina BLM.........cc........... 5331
Walters, Zach BLM...................... 5426
Wamack, Chuck BLM................. 5418
Warbis, Rusty BLM .................... 5185
Warren, EAFS ...covvvvvieiiiiinnee. 5630
Waterbury, Bill FS.........ccoeue....e. 5614
Waterbury, Elaine NPS ............... 5276
Watkins, Dennis BLM................. 5114
Watson, Kip BLM..........cccveeneenn. 5726
Weather Information........ 342-6569
Weaver, Mark BLM .................... 5693
Welbaum, Vince FS.................... 5634
Welch, Wendell BLM ................. 5959
Wembhoff, Linda BLM................. 5108
Wesley, Teresa Ann BIA ........... 5575
Wetzel, Fred FWS. ........ 703-358-2340
Whitefoot, Jonathan BIA ............ 5238
Wickmark, David BLM............... 5541
Wiklund, Natalie BLM................ 5504
Wilcox, ChriS FWS ......coovveunnnneee. 5599
Williams, Sheila NPS.................. 5203
Williams, Sheri BLM .................. 5150
Wilson, Nancy BIA..................... 5558



Wojcik, Bill NWS................ 334-9860

Wolf, Cindy BLM...........cccuveene.. 5119
Wood, Bonnie BLM.................... 5265
Woods, Jeanette NPS.................. 5241
Woods, Kelly FS .....cccoevrieennnnne. 5639
Wright, Randy BLM.................... 5342
Wright, VitaNPs.......... 406-758-3547
Wyatt, Courtney BLM ................ 5195
Wyatt, Joe BLM........ccccevvveennneen. 5426

Yohn, BilINPS ...................
Yturriondobeitia, Dan BLM

-4 -

Zuares, David BLM...

Zurfluh, Robert BLM



ACCESS

CODE FEATURE
#40 |CALL FORWARDING - Busy (External Source)
#46 |CALL FORWARDING - Busy (External & Internal source)
#41 |CALL FORWARDING - Busy (Internal Source)
#42 |CALL FORWARDING - Always
#43 |CALL FORWARDING - | Am Here
#44 |CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (External Source)
#47 |CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (External & Internal Source)
#45 |CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (Internal Source)
#04 |CALL HOLD
#05 | CALL HOLD - Remote Retrieve
#06 |CALL HOLD - Retrieve
#70 |CALL PICKUP - Dialed
#71 | CALL PICK UP - Directed
*86 Or *VM - VOICE MAIL
#30 CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - All
#31 |CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - Busy (External & Internal Source)
#32 CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - Always
#34 |CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - Always Remote
#35 |CANCEL CALL FORWARDING - No Answer (External & Internal)
#07 |CLEAR ALL FEATURES
#76 | CONFERENCE CALL
#79 DO NOT DISTURB
#78 CANCEL DO NOT DISTURB
#00 LAST NUMBER REDIAL
#20 PERSONAL SPEED CALL - Invoke
#21 |PERSONAL SPEED CALL - Remove
#22 |PERSONAL SPEED CALL - Store
#38 |REPEAT LAST NUMBER SAVED
#39 | SAVE LAST NUMBER
#01 MULTILINE HEADSET - On
#02 MULTILINE HEADSET - Off
#09 |TONE DEMONSTRATION Select Ring “33"

-25 -




